
Edited by D. a. C. a. BOYNE, executive editor of The Architects^ Journal

DETAILSARCHITECTS’ WORKING

volume 1

THE ARCHITECTURAL PRESS : LONDON



First published in 1953, and printed in Great 
Britain by Harrison and Sons Ltd-^ London



INTRODUCTION

THERE IS MORE UNNECESSARY DUPLICATION of effort in architecture than in any other 
profession. Too many architects, faced with some problem of detailing—perhaps in a 
material they have not used before, or perhaps in answer to some unfamiliar demand— 
are aware that others before them have been in a like position, but have no means of 
discovering how they set about solving the problem and what solution they arrived at. 
Each architect therefore starts anew, repeating others' experiments; at best wasting a 
lot of time before he arrives at the right result, at worst making mistakes that need not 
have been made if other people’s experience had been available to him.

It is highly unsatisfactory that architecture should be created by so clumsy a process 
of trial and error. It does not occur in other professions. Doctors do not begin an opera­
tion without knowing how the .same operation has been performed before, and without 
learning from others’ experience what dangers are to be met with. Lawyers do not begin 
a case without looking up the existing precedents; in fact the professional (not to 
mention the scientific) tradition has been built up on the exchange of information 
between members of the same confraternity. Such books as this, like the pattern books 
of the eighteenth century, are designed to enable architects to exchange information 

the contemporary problems of design. And it is important that they should do so, 
not only because they might as well have the benefit of others' experience, but because 
architecture itself grows and develops by exactly this means. It is largely an empirical 
art, which acquires refinement and maturity by a process of successive improvements, 

technical and aesthetic.
From this it becomes clear that Ihe role of a book of details is not so much to provide 

ready-made solutions to gi\ en problems, as to record the latest stages that the study of 
a given problenr has reached and to provide the architect with a starting point from 

which he can develop his own improvements and adaptations.
It is one of the functions of the architectural magazines to put architects’ work on 

record, and The Architects' Journal has, over many years (interrupted only by the war), 
included a series of specially prepared pages in which interesting new solutions to all 
kinds of design problems have been illustrated by means of photographs and detailed 
drawings. A number of these working details, all concerned with domestic design, were 
collected together in book form just before the war. This book is now out of print. The 
present volume consists mostly of working details that have appeared in The Architects' 
Journal since publication was resumed after the war; the remainder--roughly one 
quarter—is drawn from the best of the pre-war details. A very few of these appeared 

also in the out-of-print volume published in 1939.
The details are classified under various headings—windows, staircases, furniture and 

fittings, balconies, heating and the like. Since this is the first of a series of volumes in 
w'hich the same headings will be used, they will provide the architect with a gradually 
accumulating reference library of useful details, recording successful treatments of old 
and new problems. Thanks are due to the architects (listed on the contents pages) who 
have provided necessary information and given permission for their designs to be 
illustrated; also to the various draughtsmen responsible, especially to Mr. E. G. Johnson, 
who was in charge of The Architects' Journal's drawing office during most of the 

relevant period.

on

5



CONTENTS

Windows
10 Window wall; Laboratory building in Illinois, holabird and root, and burgee and 

ASSOCIATES, architects
12 Opening lights: Hospital in Jersey, grayson and le sueur, architects
14 Bay window: Restaurant at the Royal Festival Hall. Robert h. Matthew and j. L. 

MARTIN, architects; EDWIN WILLIAMS (senior architect-in-charge); peter moro (asso­
ciated architect)

16 Window: Country Pavilion, South Bank Exhibition. Brian o’rorke, architect
18 Canvas louvres: Country Pavilion, South Bank Exhibition. Brian o’rorke, architect
20 Restaurant window: South Bank Exhibition, 

architects
22 Windows with fiovs'er boxes: South Bank Exhibition. 

partners, architects
24 Display window: Motor Showroom in New Orleans, cukris and davis, architects
26 Shopfront: Gown Showroom, London, douglas Stephen and partner, and 

BERNARD GOLD and PARTNERS, architects
28 Sliding windows: House near Halland, Sussex, serge Chermayeff, architect
30 Double window: House near Halland, Sussex, serge Chermayeff, architect
32 Sliding windows: House at Kingston, e. maxwell fry, architect

sir JOHN BURNET, TAIT and PARTNERS,

SIR JOHN BURNET, TAIT and

Doors

34 Entrance doors: Welfare Centre at Beckton. a. h. shearing (brian colquhoun and 
partners), architect

36 Glazed sliding doors: House in Florida, ralph s. twitchell and haul rudolph, 
architects

38 Auditorium entrance doors: Royal Festival Hall. Robert h. matthew andj. l. 
martin, architects; edwin williams (senior architecl-in-charge); peter moro (asso­
ciated architect)

40 French doors: House at Kingston-on-Thames, tayler and green, architects
42 Entrance doorway: Flats at Twickenham, eric lyons and g. paulson townsend, 

architects
44 Entrance doors: Offices at Wallsend. richard sheppard and partners, architects 
46 Regalia room: Norwich City Hall. c. H. James and s. Rowland pierce, architects 
48 Sliding doors: R.l.B.A. Building, London, o. grey wornum, architect

Staircases

50 Balustrade: Royal Festival Hall. Robert h. Matthew and J. l. martin architects;
EDWIN williams (senior architect-in-charge); peter moro (associated architect)

52 Staircase: Shop at Watford. BRIAN peaks, architect 
54 Balustrade: Aircraft buildings at Filton. eric ross, architect 
56 Staircase: Power and Production Pavilion, South Bank Exhibition.

BAINES in collaboration with H. J. reifenberg, architects; f. J. samuely (consulting 
engineer)

G. GRENFELL

58 Staircase: Lion and Unicorn Pavilion, South Bank Exhibition, r. y.goodden and r.d. 
RUSSELL, architects; john morton (assistant architect); r. t. JAMESandPARTNERsand 
li. LEWIS (consulting engineers)

60 Staircase: School in Michigan, lyndon and smith, architects 
62 Staircase: Power and Production Pavilion, South Bank Exhibition.

BAINES in collaboration with h. j. reifenberg, architects; f. j. samuely (consulting 
engineer)

G. GRENFELL

64 Staircase: House in Chelsea. Walter gropius and e. maxwell fry, architects

6



Walls and Partitions
66 Glass partitions: Office building in Chicago, friedman, alschuler and sincere, 

architects and engineers, in collaboration with harper richards, designer 
68 Waiting room screen: Bank in London, E.C.3. Westwood sons and harrison, 

architects; james a. crabtree (assistant architect)
70 Canteen screen: Bus Station, Newbury Park, Essex. Oliver hill, architect; o. c.

MANLY (liaison architect, London Transport Executive)
72 Disappearing partition: R.LB.A. Building, London. G. grey wornum, architect

Roots and Ceilings
74 Library ceiling: School in Oregon, U.S.A. wilmsen and endicott, architects 
76 Light louvres: School in California, david h. horn and marshall d. mortland, 

architects
78 Lamella roof: Lion and Unicorn Pavilion, South Bank Exhibition. R. Y. goodden 

and R. D. RUSSELL, architects; John morton (assistant architect); r. t. james and 
PARTNERS and e. lewis (consulting engineers)

80 Corridor rooflight: School in Oregon, U.S.A. wilmsen and endicott, architects 
82 Roof: Thames-side restaurant, South Bank Exhibition, fry, drew and partners, 

architects; ove arup and partners (consulting engineers)
84 Roof: School at St. Paul’s Cray, elie mayorcas in collaboration with s. H. loweth, 

architects

Furniture and Fittings
86 Wall fitment: House in New Hampshire, U.S.A. E. h. and M. K. hunter, architects 
88 Clerestory lighting and bookcase: House at Pleasantville, New York, gibbons and 

heidtmann, architects
90 Wall fitment: House near Halland, Sussex, serge Chermayeff, architect 
92 Service hatch fitment: House near Halland, Sussex, serge Chermayeff, architect 
94 Desk; Publishing house in New York. Caleb hornbostel, architect 
96 Adjustable shelves: Shop at Harlesden. Brian peake, architect

Glass shelves: Homes and Gardens Pavilion, South Bank Exhibition, robin day, 
designer
Sideboard and china cabinet: Homes and Gardens Pavilion, South Bank Exhibition. 
LESLIE Matthew, designer 

102 Ticket storage unit: Royal Festival Hall. Robert h. Matthew and J. l. martin, 
architects; edwin williams (senior architect-in-charge); peter moro (associated 
architect)

104 Bar: Royal Festival Hall. Robert h. matthew and j. l. martin, architects;
EDWIN williams (senior architect-in-charge); peter moro (associated architect)

106 Booking office counter: Royal Festival Hall, robert h. matthew and j. l. martin, 
architects; edwin williams (senior archilect-in-charge); peter moro (associated 
architect)

108 Cash desk: Shop in London, W.6. david stern, architect 
110 Service counter; Public Library, Scarborough, paton watson, architect

Music Stand: Royal Festival Hall. Robert h. matthew and j. l. martin, architects;
(senior architect-in-charge); peter moro (associated architect)

Telephone booths: Royal Festival Hall. Robert H. matthew and J. L. martin, 
architects; edwin williams (senior architect-in-charge); peter moro (associated 
architect)
Lecture desk: Nurses’ Home at Lewisham. Bertram carter, architect 
Pulpit: Church at Crossford, Lanarkshire, basil spence, architect 

120 Laboratory services: Research Laboratories, Blackley, Manchester, serge Chermayeff, 
architect
Laboratory bench; School of Anatomy, Cambridge. Stanley hall and easton and 
ROBERTSON, architects

124 Lecture theatre sealing: School of Anatomy, Cambridge. Stanley hall and easton 
and ROBERTSON, architects
Cupboards; Flats at Highgalc. ludetkin and tecton, architects 
Desk and divan: Embassy Court, Brighton, wells coates, architect

98

100

112
EDWIN WILLIAMS

114

116
118

122

126
128

7



Balconies
130 Auditorium box: Royal Festival Hall. Robert h. Matthew and j. l. martin,

architects; edwin williams (senior architect-in-charge); peter moro (associated 
architect)

132 Balcony and window wall: House in California. Clark and frey, architects 
134 Balcony: University Laboratories, Cambridge, easton and robbrtson, architects 
136 Balcony front: Portman Day Nursery, Marylebone, London.

EASTON and Robertson, architects
138 Balcony and windows: House near Halland, Sussex, serge Chermayeff, architect 
140 Corner balcony: Senate House, University of London.

STANLEY HALL and

CHARLES HOLDEN, architect

Covered Ways and Canopies

142 Covered way: Aircraft Buildings, Filton. eric ross, architect 
144 Orchestra canopy: Royal Festival Hall. Robert h. matthew and j. l. martin 

archilKt)’ WILLIAMS (senior archilect-in-charge); peter moro (associated

146 Grille and flower box: Aircraft Buildings, Filton. eric ross, architect 
148 Porch canopy: House at Sevenoaks. WALTER GROPIUS and E. MAXWELL FRY, architects

Heating
150 Heating panels: School at Leeds. R. a. h. livett, architect 
152 Fireplace; House at Chichester, powell and moya, aichitecls 
154 Radiators; Bow Street Police Court. G. Mackenzie trench, architect 
156 Fireplace; London Gliding Club, Dunstable. Christopher nicholson, architect

8



ARCHITECTS’ WORKING DETAILS



WINDOWS

WINDOW WALL IN CAFETERIA: LABORATORY BUILDING IN ILLINOIS 

DESIGNED BY HOLABIRD AND ROOT AND BURGEE AND ASSOCIATES

The wall of this cafeteria consists of i in. plate
glass panels 13 /r. 7 in. in height supported hy steel
mullions at 10 ft. centres



WINDOWS

asphol r
j4“poliihed 
plafe qloss4"x 3 angle

2“cork! Istanding seams
6-5"\

;I
lO gauge steel 
tronsom

' 'A e ■■ 1■K3 A. d \ ■ 1\32 oz. copper! I\ 3j • IL___ J 2-\ • d'\wood blocking ^ \ !/j" dio. U bolts
] 1 ot 4-0 centres '.A AtIO“x 2!^"chonnel \ bronze sub- 

frome
, *■■ I't' 2"

}I o' •II
I I 4.■•'II

metpl shims 
and’ grouting < vat. 4 d \."^ -r.J 3/s( .

■*^3^% 216'ongle clip - firrinq chonnels
■//'/a'steel plate

■V—
15^4" I ploster on metal lathing

Acaulking * V
2W 7-4’P I lO gouge steel

!I'xVa" fixed bar

glazed bronze doors
Vi",

13-7 threshold
level of slob - J_ I

SECTION THROUGH GLAZED DOORS 
SHOWING TRANSOM, scale full size

'/4“polished 
plate glass

' *1

■4

I'x Vs' fixed bars
adjustable grilles

m
r

■ - 12 gauge 
steel ductdit:4V /\ o 6'

6'*x 2“ chonnel 

lO'x 3“chonnel
..caulking

V4'

level of slab " 'y
T

. -•* C •

1-8" X 3" slots 
to plenum

• « d . • <</'
•-J

i- •
b'A’ c oncre te slob

dressed stone--
Va'dio. bent bolts 
at 2‘-6* centresdL

\ //
< V '1 
-.V/ /

ground level s
metal shims’ \ 
and grouting _j-\ 5M- - *-

« ,'4
A

SECTION THROUGH EXTERNAL WALL SHOWING HEAD AND SILL OF WINDOW, scale Va iuW SUB

11



WINDOWS

OPENING LIGHTS IN GLASS BLOCK PANELS: MATERNITY HOSPITAL IN JERSEY

DESIGNED BY GRAYSON AND LE SUEUR



WINDOWS

hardvood plugs 2 long 
ca$f In lintel------------

O8* 8“ ot t
ft:, precost r.c. lintel

ploifer focc —

non-hordening 
compound

hordwoodr-sv
batten

holes for screw fixing at 

6* centres In duminium 
sub - frames | |

l'-5V
3% sfd e and top memberscentres for 

hardwood 
plugs^___ ^

holes for screws 
at 6 centres in 

sub'fromes

f-H
of aluminium surround 

4^ III member

-9'-

4~r._0__
i--r

dumlnium 
fixing lugs

steel vent | 

light bottom 
hung opening In

1*.^

cement mortar bed

expanded metd 

reinforcement
face of oluminium 
sub-frame precoated 

with asphalt emulsion <

5V
[ hollow gloss blocks ' 

VERTICAL SECTION, scale H full sizescole 1!^" ■ I*- O"OUTSIDE ELEVATIONS OF VENT LIGHTS.

I IS
is:

t'
.(4

aluminium
sub-frome

aluminium 
fixing lug

cement mortor
bed

I'-llVand I'-SV
HORIZONTAL SECTION, scale H M size

13



'^^ffDows

WINDOW IN RE8TA
DESIGNED BY ROBERT 
PETER MORO (associated

‘‘OtAl
H.

^rchit Wecfj ANo j

^he °f^fside ^■Qds
faced^frips ^^dtk ^ithe



WINDOWS

oluminium sliding folding doors

3"x%' verTical fongued and grooved 
teak strips i

A't 3' frame
/ ^fixing ground

3

ploster on 
expended metolVe'teak soffit /

painted metal 
fascia

Ve'veneered blockboord 
on 11/2* froming

weathered 
teak fillet

l'-5'

4"x3" froming"

metol lined curtain recess

I'x 1^2* teak edging^•TTrrr

7'/2'x 3* 
teak frame -j-

V gloss T1

AX5'-3' Y teak
window board

I'x 14'phosphor •'board I2/2'’x2* teak 
I* leodjng edgebronze grille

PART PLAN OF 
RESTAURANT BAY. 
scale l-O*'

3 xM verticol

tongued ond"
grooved teok

metastrips

4*x V diagonal
boarding

'/2" veneered plybuilding pope?

steel brackets
I'-rl'-8* supporting

window boxes

Twood wool"^ r-r
insulotion

3'x ih" batten framing
teak fillet-

heating element2''x 2"alumlniun|3^ 
angle

4*xV' teak decking

carpet 
on felt

'/I* soft asbestos insulotion

ECTION THROUGH WINDOW IN RESTAURANT BAY.
1 : a ■

15



WINDOWS

WINDOW: COUNTRY PAVILION, SOUTH BANK EXHIBITION

DESIGNED BY BRIAN O’RORKE; R. T. JAMES AND PARTNERS (consulling engineers)

Each pane consists of IHV sheets of plate glass, 
with a coloured photographic negative between 
them, framed in hardwood





WINDOWS

CANVAS LOUVRES TO WINDOW: COUNTRY PAVILION, SOUTH BANK EXHIBITION

DFSIGNI-I) BY BRIAN ORORKE; R. T. JAMES AND PARTNERS IconsuKing engineers)

The green canvas huvres are electrically operaletl 
and when fully opened are at right angles to the
window. H'hen closed they lie parallel to the
window with narrow vertical gaps between them



WINDOWS

sprocket housing 
cover

:i
[e

r ©cri of 
louvres

2-2"

3'’* 2'V V_ 

cleat
1

Hilj of 4

dia
steel pin

o''o'

HD

c.i;
AA

KEY PLAN AND ELEVATION 

SHOWING GEARING LAYOUT.

II

\2)

y-

oluminium tube 
cover

is'-o" stretched convas louvre

coiled spring 
tensioner for 
louvre

2-0'

cs■j

adjustable end for 
tensioning coble

AA

% h.p.motor and worm 
reduction unit totally 
enclosed

\SliPj

aluminium 
slotted lever

i i •H \''i X nb metal strip \ /O
O

±
4”- y4Va'

A
ENLARGED PART-SECTIONAL ELEVATION OF LOUVRE.

. r'"scale I'l - '“O
SECTION THRO' CANVAS-STRAINER (A),

scale half full size

19

P2



WINDOWS

WINDOW IN RESTAURANT: WATERLOO STATION GATE, SOUTH BANK EXHIBITION

DESIGNED BY SIR JOHN BURNET. TAIT AND PARTNERS;
FREEMAN. FOX AND PARTNERS (consulting engineers)

The double row of opening lights at the bottom of 
the H'fWoH' are horizontally ceatre~hung and each 
is encircled micU-ay, for strength, by a stainless 
steel hoop



WINDOWS

3
9*

A.F
-Vn'-Vll’-7-

stoiniess iteel rinq 
on centre line of vent /

B
t-

2*47E-fr
f,. m

2'47
1^0

2’46‘D} J4 \[s:
isiNI

I. V- i-o'KEY ELEVATION. sea B

\lT7‘x 3' aluminium 
channel A‘t 2* aluminium 

chonnel
I N

tS3

m K \
V/Zd\^7T- .\

rrr'y/AVZ^.

rM IM

2^aluminium frame

2ZZ2-Ioluminium qiazinq sections 
ond boods I

m AAXcement sprayed on 
expanded metal Vr y r

&
N

OUTSIDEOUTSIDE
\

PART PLAN THRO‘ DIVIDING POST AT E. 
icole H full size I

cSSS3
steel transom 
section

y.2

1 L X X>1
r 6%3"rs.j, A TTV VH blue anodized 

oluminium sheet
y\

/A/-4^1yi/ \
kS tSJ

aluminium
sections

(4
._4"x 2” oluminium 

chonnel I
DM KMOUTSIDE

PLAN THRO' MULLION AT F.

U

scale '4 full sizeSECTION thro' WINDOW.scale H full size

21



WINDOWS

WINDOWS WITH FLOWER BOXES: WATERLOO STATION GATE, SOUTH BANE EXHIBITION

DESIGNED BY SIR JOHN BURNET. TAIT AND PARTNERS;
FREEMAN. FOX AND PARTNERS (consulting engineers)

The flower boxes have perforated oUmiinium fronts 
and each is flanked on either side by a panel of 
double aluminiutn sheeting filled with heat 
insulating material

Irene, Mil ^



WINDOWS

li: A
I

a

B V.'.'.zr
yy4*r tS‘b“ A

mE
olutninium qlozinq 
beod

»C
2-tflouvre ponet^ j XX-

Nn
• luminium 
trensom lecfioe

\---------------------------- I\‘-o"-----------—-----—f
ELEVATION OF ALUMINIUM COMPOSITE WINDOW.

I/lI n

B
i'i

•.................- - -

89. oluminium 
sheet flower box/In

n
M perforotcd front
>1 1 _I- 6n A

A

V

I

'/e 4io. i)raina9e 
holes

m
^77777.

I ’zzzzzzzzzzzzzzmA

oluininium
xection

cosement

r

^109. aluminium louvre 
blodes welded to 
side on9les

C

double Mq. aluminiu 
pon eli in q , in tula tin 
wood wool fillinqW/?y/7T/l

VERTICAL SECTION THRO'WINDOWSECTION THRO’ FLOWER BOX AT F 
scale h full size hollow section used 

all round on botlom- 
hunq vent->^

CZ7A M

^TZZZZZ
VZZfez vx'A A14 AkA 1/ m7zz£i V.

mjjj7
v:machined on d 

rust-proofed 
m.s. core

hollow section used 
on hanqinq ride only 
of side-hunq ventsV77777iV

scale ^ full sizePLAN THRO’ MULLION AT E.PLAN THRO' JAMB AT D

23



WINDOWS

DISPLAY WINDOW: MOTOR SHOWROOM IN NEW ORLEANS 

DESIGNED BY CURTIS AND DAVIS

The inclined glass of the display window is held in
aluminium sections and the shaped cantilevered
canopy above is faced around the edge with
ceramic tiles





WINDOWS

SHOPFRONT: GOWN SHOWROOM IN LONDON, W.l

DESIGNED BY DOUGLAS STEPHEN AND PARTNER; BERNARD GOLD AND PARTNERS (architectsto fabric)

The principal feature of the deeply-recessed 
window is a decorative glass panel on fine brass 
supports lighted from above and below by 
fluorescent tubes in the frame



WINDOWS

{ -

mahoqofiT'ven«ered 
plastic sheeting vertical 

, softvfood 
boarding

mfluorescent tube

H'insulatioT
n

n'-4-i\A-
1—r

!^*plywood letters 
mahogany-veneered

perforated
aiuminiuffl-foced
plywood

dia. removable 
copper tu

r'ATtube

SIb.lead covering It:: '

4'

s hardwood
louvresELEVATION scale Vb"-I'o"3"

a:
hardboord reflector 
on timber backing

8"* 2“ beam

mahogany- 
veneered 
perforated 
plastic sheeting

5d"plaster on 
metol lathing

^'polished 
plate gloss — fluorescent tube

3% I *‘4’* hard wood

TrmriTit;
5-10'

q- bross cosing 
^ sotin finishOo3'

decoroted plate 
glass ponel

liL .2'-6'_:i
pTr--

trpolished
hordwood
surround

fluorescent
3* tube

1 I9' dio. bross tubes

■f E 7
£, ^3*precast r.c slob

____ H*decorated
I glazed tiles

'r' ■ p’3
t ■ t

I
4'

2’x 2" tee

2-oV

H'^wire cost 
glass —i—• 3' breeze blocks

square gloss lenses 
in r.c surround2-0'

2Vk 2-
hardwood frame
ex. F7TTT77 'AW'mit-r IAj'x Twood blocks N1.f.stone plinth 

ond mullion
mmm

. }■
mostic bedding 
onH* screed

fluorescent
tube ■yAr

SECTION THROUGH SHOPFRONT AT A-A. scale l^^2-l-0'
t>

27



WINDOWS

SLIDING WINDOWS: HOUSE NEAR HALLAND, SUSSEX

DESIGNED BY SERGE CHERMAYEFF

The garden front is divided by the timber 
framework into six bays, five with sliding windows 
and one with a fixed window section. The leak 
window frames enable the sections to be fined down 
to almost steel-frame dimensions. There are 
heating panels under the artificial stone extension 
of the terrace paving, and in the ceiling above



WINDOWS

L
T1

RECESSED BfASS CHANNEL 
GUIDES
FROM END pF SLIDING SASH 
BY DOVETAIL PLATE

WALLBOARD
CEILING

FACE PLATE OF 
HEATING PANEL ROLLERS REMOVED

CURTAIN RAIL FINISH^ 
MATT NICKEL ------- I I FIXING

A^3f
! SPRING STRIP DRAUGHT 

EXCLUDER1ST FLOOR .BALCONY

-V4 POUSHED I PLATE GLAZING 
BEDDED IN RED LEAD AND 
GOLDSIZE r

f TEAK SASH BjAR
I

■CENTRE HUNO VENT ON FRICTION 
PIVOTS: BRONZE FRAME WITH
1/4* POLISHED I PLATE GLAZINGILOOR

E
BOW handleIon backplate

-FINISHED MATt NICKEL

IZ'xS* JARRAH COLUMN

KEY SECTION
BALL BEARING RUNNERS

■<t) i 2 3 4 5 10 >5(
BRONZE THREE WAY TRACK: 
RUNNERS IN BRONZE WITH SMALL 
WEEP HOLES Tat INTERVALS

tvtni
lOi

I] DETAIL SECTION 
THRO’ FIXED 
WINDOW

X.+ i

- iiSLIDING FIXED SLIDING SLIDING SLIDING SLIDING
-1/2* TUBES ASI WEEPS THROUGH 

BRONZE CHAfjNEL

2' STONE PAVInGKEY PLAN
Txi

-40

XsN'-DETAIL SECTION X-X 
THRO’ SLIDING 
WINDOWS

HEATilro- PANEL N \
ASBESTOS

,.v
f SCREED. _ ,

]\ ' F BOW handle on ba\:kplatFVBLACi? RUBBER juFFER *^-^^^3^SLIDInG DOOR^

STUDY
i

) 1/*T -40EAL LINING. 
' 'J PAINTED1

ROl{izE~ti
WITH I* RAISED8 LL

y
✓/ UL\ G OF WINDOWSj,,. 1/2* DEAL 

jxi LINING. 
yA PAINTED DETAIL PLANk

( I2'XS' JARRAH COLUMN
INS.

6*2 3 s' •o4tm.
SIV \

29



WINDOWS

DOUBLE WINDOW: HOUSE NEAR HALLAND, SUSSEX

DESIGNED BY SERGE CHERMAYEFF

This (k>uble winchw to the t/ining room is divicfed 
into two sections. One Hal/ is ilouble glazed with 
special heating and ventilation to house tropical 
plants, which stand on a perforated metal plant 
stand. The other half has single glazing



WINDOWS

4* WESTERN RED CEDAR WEAIHERBOARDING 

l' ASPHALT PAPERm
i'la'

■Af l' DIAGONAL BOARDING ON S'xz' STUDS
5/0* WALLBOARD KPLASTERED FLASHINGLEAD

4X2 non
::?■
utmigri;tjiCD

HARDBOARD LINING;
6*' LONG SLOTS FOR-'

VENTILATIONPERMANENTr 2*7/8* t
7 3/4 *'J_1

s

\°3/
GLASS

l' lEAK SASHBAR —POLISHED 
SLIDING

PLATE
WINDOW rl/

o
1&

io<iTiKO 0> ID
|N!CENTRE PIVOTED VENT 

INi B W A------------------------------

w-
RECESSED GRIP HANDLE 
END OF W.NOOW

l'/4* HEATING'' PIPE COIL 
MATT NICK,EL FINISH I

STAND IN PERFORATED 
METAL, STOVE ENAMELLED

u
a

IwBALL BEARING TRACK 
ON 7/8' X S;a‘ ANGLE -i . i

a1
HEATING CONTROL-

t
\\

^/e’ WALLBOARD 

PLASTERED-------------

tn

3*x'/2‘' HARDWOOD 
SKIRTING------------------------

VlRFORATEO If! [-GLASS PARTITION
,METAL PLANT j 
'STAND ‘1..GROUND FLOOR LEVEL

PLAN a ELEVATION
- FT.

OI 2 3 54

31



WINDOWS

SLIDING WINDOWS; HOUSE AT KINGSTON, SURREY

DESIGNED BY E. MAXWELL FRY

ExternaUy a sunbfind runs the whole length of the 
living room windows, and there is a flower box in 
reinforced concrete. The illustration below shows 
the interior of the living room. Concealed below 
the window level there are specially designed 
electric convection healers



WINDOWS

SECTION THRO SUNBLIND 
& WINDOW /a

TEAK nXINC BLOCK IV/ A .
BUND

I
*=> -4

U-"—
n --

Io CAST
IRON

-BRACKET

ANOOISEO
ALUMINIUM
LOUVRES

4'K2tf*VH 
•p ANCLE LUGS 

I S*LONC
I <7 ^

I

I______ i
I

GUIDE
ROLLER

2*KZ* BRACKET 
AT END OF RECESS

* IV BRACKET

‘I

1I MITAL 
BAO TRAYX

t\
HEATING 

- UNIT
SLIDE

BUND ARM

SECTION. 
LIVING RM.

I
t . TtNTEST

0 \ ,<}
* ^ . © |i I I------ST

I''
MAX PROJECTION 
OF BUND 6' 6'

ROLLER 
B TRACK

i!

■3 MII
1

ALUMINIUM 
REFLECTOR —

PLYWOOD
I FLOOR 4

f^LlOE \
, 1

II

» I

I
^OIAM. STEEL COLUMN ^SECTDN THRO'

HEATING GRILLEV.

LiVtIC
JOOM. iTUOY.^1\i-

SUOINC

• </ U-— I- ( STEEL
SCREEN T

LCKX

I

KtrAck

ST

SLIDING

PLAN OF WINDOWS SCALE OF DETAILS
I 1 -___ L I I 1

jNOUS
rL7._{___ L___1mnn I

JL.
33

c
y*



DOORS

ENTRANCE DOORS: WELFARE CENTRE AT BECKTON

DESIGNED BY A. H SHEARtNO (BRIAN COLQUHOUN AND PARTNERS)

The entrance doors of this welfare centre are 
constructed from extruded tduminium alloy 
sections, and they have panels of Georgian wired 
polished plate glass

2T

r%i

m

4

*
,vfl

i !l
i

•l f
<1

f t
•

5^

c
1.1 I

’V ‘

34



DOORS
soffit of concrete hood . /

asphalt Tio<hinq ond covering to hood -)
^IplosterF■A TOJJJJJ.

reinforced concrete hood ■ 1
F

E polishedCeorgion wired 
Opiate glass {

A.

ryit; T 'hGeorgian 
wired 
polished 
plate glass

fanlightfixed!
flight allop 
I glozing beadlight alloy ; 

door leavefl

8-0
<d\? ^1

metal cored 
piostic pull 
handles

built] up transom

ICA 'AVa

rnmmmim

I

light alloy Ricking plotes i
D

vx
PART ELEVATION OF ENTRANCE DOORS

Tl1tr
11
I ENTRANCE,: HALL11 ry1I I
I f
I Idouble oction\floor springs checked at 90°
11 'A lightj 

kicking^
alloy
plate

11
/ I

tiled cheekU*' /
rIir

II I
DU----- ^"cl.of e'ntronce doors

\2‘-V6'A"
-~^ii

reinforced concrete hood-^A

PART PLAN OF ENTRANCE DOORS scoleH* l-0 SECTION THRO'DOORS AND FANLIGHT
scale ^ full size

1/ " Ab
2'A'‘-H2'/i II •HM

i-

lug

/-
'/e'light alloy kicking plate ^

CBcz=z=^ A 2U
ti" IIII2-0‘ leoves I7/“

i6
MXe '/ib

built up muliionPLAN THRO' DOORS AND FRAME scole ^ full size

35
C2



DOORS

GLAZED SLIDING DOORS TO SUNROOH; HOUSE IN FLORIDA

DEStGNED BY RALPH S. TWITCHELL AND PAUL RUDOLPH

The sunroom measures approximately 41 ft. by

16 ft. ami the glazed sliding doors are in each of

the long sides covering openings of 20 ft.



DOORS

8-0i t4
c.l of column 

2’-8built up roofflashing
■MHaaaaaaai . .. I ■4"* 2 b"* 2

l'-5"3-12‘)t2"

fluoreicfnr’tube 4% 2

sliding screen door

sliding V^"plote gloss door Jj

frock

4 concrete slob

scole 4 = 1-0MSECTION THROUGH SUNROOM LOOKING SOUTH.

4-4ly

•upbuiltflo shing

c.l,of column(II4"x 2 bll .. NX 24Ji' f I
1t

14% 2'
l‘-52. II .* n4x2

\y fluorescent tube
1t/Vi" timber soffit

I I•4 <11 I ^ H4x2/ I
v/x'/i'itop::^

Tx yi" stop --------
7^"timber ceiling •

5>4"x 2M"

curtoin track

screening — ' 

'/4"plote gloss -—
I

face of column

sliding doors

scole r»!*0‘'OETAIL^ SECTION THROUGH SUNROOM EAVES.

37



DOORS

AUDITORIUM ENTRANCE DOORS: ROYAL FESTIVAL HALL

DESIGNED BY ROBERT H. MATTHEW AND J. L. MARTIN: EDWIN WILLIAMS (senior archiiect-in-chargr); 
PETER MORO (associated architect)

The doors are built up on a steel channel frame 
covered with extruded aluminium alloy sections. 
The padded leather facings are fixed to plywood 
on a blackboard core

38



DOORS

hardwood framev

perforoted cover of 
onodiied dlutninium

leather-faced
blockboard
panel

c.I.of hondle]
2SZ

}ilver-bronze 
'9lazin<) beod 

and anqie
3-9"

jcole l-O"PART ELEVATION OF DOORS

_ jsteel channel and 
distonce piece

perforoted cover of 
anodised aluminium

->—
t

silver-bronze cover sirip 
rockwool msulohon 1

-’/2"plate qtass

rockwool

corpetv

scale V] full sizeSECTION THROUGH DOORscole '''z fullSECTION THROUGH CENTRE POST

2'-7^/8U/4

—r■/z”plate qloss
blockboard panel screwed 
to door frome

-■/b'cleorance

silver bronze flot
veneered plyUood

t i-

2kIVs.channel j 

rockwool insulationsilver-bronze qloziriq bead 
and anqie

eother facinq on plywoodIpodded

Iscale '^2 full sizePLAN THROUGH DOORS AND FRAME.

39



DOORS

FRENCH DOORS: HOUSE AT KINOSTON-ON-THAMES

DILSlGNbD BV TAYLKR AND CiREbN

The French doors to the garden front the living 
Ttyom have panels of fluted hardvood on either side 
and a sunhiind above them



DOORS
Ik.

1shinqies -

sV
ibrebo* for external 

convas roller blind board«3

5%
removable 
wood [fillet

metal itop

8-2^'

I

1SI \Ahi> .
head of Itqht ex ^x2

r
wrot wood. 
botten V u_j ns'-o"

■V

jcole H ■ T-OELEVATION

specio) metal 
pull handles

77771
ex 3x2

cover fillet

kMEETING STILE, scole ^2 full size

ex 8*x 2' roller latch

^ l^'xV water bar

building paper

ex 3'x2‘

fluted 
boarding

HANGING STILE, scaled full VERTICAL SECTION.size

41



DOORS

ENTRANCE DOORWAY; FLATS AT TWICKENHAM

DtSlGNLD BY liRIC LYONS ANO G. PAULSON TOWNSEND

The ihor, which is a single panel of plate glass
framed in hardwood, is set between splayed jambs
ami a tilted lintel



DOORS
ribbed osbestos'cement sheefinq

T fT

\
{i il\lh. \ buiidinq paper

/
/e* 4'* 2"

-< Y

\ cedar boardinq

3'-0- 'T —

PLAN thro' door AT A-A 

scole ^ full size p

leod coverinq 
close tacked at sides ■-•1 '

m.s. transom•' /•V / bar

■t-
/
/ e« 5% 3“/' / //

X

1/
ex 4"x 2-^f,

/

Vx'/?''hw,
qlazinq^
bead

k1P
VITT

TO'^"plate — 
qiassA-] P ./I

A \

LI ex 0”x 2“—

\

SECTION C-CELEVATION
I I V \oak threshold ex 

3'/2'x 2" II I

\ h dio rod6 11 X.

\\Nys\\\VOOX\
SXSnXXXXnS'XX vXXXXvoX'XXX'

v.|.%f ■ ■ ' X
rXvsyvXssXs XXX-XxsssxS XXXX vXv^ v'NyvXX^

3

J \
B

7IPLAN, scale H*- l*0" 2" stone/ 

povinq

iVX iVh.w. mat- 
well surround

d.pc.•>on
I I

y
r~ /I__SECTION B-B scole !^4 full size

43



DOORS

ENTRANCE DOORS; OFFICES AT WALLSEND

DESIGNED BY RICHARD SHEPPARD AND PARTNERS

Panels of reeded glass framed in teak form the 
screen surrounding these entrance doors. The doors 
themselves are also framed in teak, but they have 
panels of plain plate glass



DOORS

soffit of Iconcrete hood
1

// // Mex 4** X 2)^

/F.

J.T

l M

\
I

X
EXTERNAL, ELEVATION.

T 'jr

ENTRANCE LOBBY \
/ f

// ,
6“ X iVi/ II I/ ex» / /L:.\y I

|''x /k'woter bor-S'-iVi
18-10

I*1-81^4- D f/
£

\Vl terrozzo 

/ skirting
I
I . 6i.

foirfoce concrete ?'■:PART PLAN OF SCREEN AND ENTRANCE 
DOORS, scale V* I'-O" 5“x iVi 

concrete upstond
H

H"2" York stone external paving terrozzo4 1
/T

Va * p 10 s t e r /
SECTION THROUGH SCREEN

7
/

/

/

Hex 4 X 2
/
/

/
A

t

PLAN THROUGH SCREEN AND ENTPANCF DOORS

45



DOORS

DOORWAY IN REGALIA ROOM: NORWICH CITY HALL

nr;SIONI!D BY C. M. JAMFS AND S. ROWI.AND PIFRCF

The room housing the Civic Regalia has double 
doors which fold back flat to the wall at night, 
when a double grille h locked across the opening. 
Mirrors in the room make every part in.stantly 
visible to the constable outside



DOORS

LIGHT FITTING

STARS INCISED ft CILOID

* * * * ¥
pnT ifQ]

n

©

I

-1
ELEVATION WITH DOOR 
OPEN SHOWING GRILLE

INTERIOR ELEVATION OF REGALIA

ELEVATION WITH DOOR 
CLOSED

ROOM DOORS
WALNUT ARCHITRAVE

f TEAK FRAME^—j

SLIDING GRILLE IN SILVERED STEEL*

pzzp
' WALNUT

21
lOOUDLE DOORS IN 
• FOLDING RACK TO'i FORM 
‘PANEL WHEN OPEN

WALNUT ;REM0VASLE panel ;IN I* 
LAMINATED BOARD/PREPARED 
IFOR PAINTING

I
/\ / ' /\ / \ /\ / \\ // Sy" /f iPLAN S-~-i FT.I O I 2 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

4-. iO . (C3 .
A

fTRACK ft FIXING FOR- 
SLIDINC METAL GRILLE ;.A

40 ■

:Q
REINFORCED ^NCRETE

nI
mI

I
POSITION
DOOR

Detail section tIhro’ head of bo’oRS & GRiLrt
H_ IN.-T

6 lO5 6 7O I 2 3 4

47



DOORS

SLIDING DOORS: R.I.B.A. BUILDING, PORTLAND PLACE, LONDON 

DESIGNED BY G. GREY WORNUM

These ceremonial doors to the first-floor Reception 
Room and Exhibition Room, are panelled in 
Australian walnut, Indian laurel and rosewood.
The dtmrs are suspended from their track so that 
only light pressure is necessary for opening them 
and dosing them

48



DOORS

z
<a.

I
4| 1uoo z

uO
o

zO <
uO

\

AllAVD

h-occin

.^\ ;\ xVAX\\\\^-

d
e 0>-o< o

9o

Z<
oT
i/) L&.

o
I
o9
50B7 oj
d. 3 12

x<)
ZZ

€«

Or

UJ J.

V)to

49
o



STAIRCASES

BALUSTRADE: ROYAL FESTIVAL HALL

DtSlGNED BY ROBERT H. MATTHEW AND J. L. MARTIN; EDWIN WILLIAMS (senior arLhilccl-in-charge); 
PETER MORO (associaied architect)

Panels of toughened glass are held by bronze

brackets between the anodised aluminium and

plastic covered tubular metal balusters. The

handrail is in mahogam



STAIRCASES
7—7—rT7

/I I

rl /

; / /
//

n /
/ ;' /// Xf TT

n \
thardwood 

hondrail 
out of 5"x

N.] 3*x W^cort roH 

plug\

'I\\
anodised - 
aluminium 
cover

I dio steel 
tube support

\ M

5
SIDE ELEVATION OF BALUSTRADE, scale H"-l’0 r- vN

YY
/,■

/s bronze luqI «xi toughened 
<)lass

S'
I

M/,\ Atz Fl¥. / X
SIX— bronze distonce 

\ piece
bronze bracket / M\N'X h(A'.-y \'4'-x !lfelt pad1

t
juuumA-----

!
Iyy. \ I^sassss!
t2 Ka* d I a. 

steel sleeve
/* \

S
n touqhcncd 
gloss

plastic
covering

AA A

plo fecover hordwood treod
1 Ni____c

rh
•////. ' • 

j /
L T

/ I /

; / /
L / ■f E!

4. A -fI

built-up
steel
cbonnel
cantilever

bronze
bracket•welds

f\
% ply.

1L_! //f4k?"
n\ felt podSECTION SHOWING FIX I NC TO T RE AD. scole'-^2 full size A

A
/

// V-dlo. St€Cl 
\ tube support IN/

\ \
An': - ♦--

4
K

NNanodised — 
a lumlnium 
cover

Vbronze bracket
\K N

\ X
\ \r

\; landingfelt pod distance piece

/ ;

I-: ^ '.;k/k3
SECTION thro' BALUSTRADE, scale ^2 full size

4^ I I

PLAN THRO* BRACKET. scole'-^2 full size

51
D2



STAIRCASES

STAIRCASE: SHOP AT WATFORD

DISIGNtD BY BRIAN PLAKE

The staircase treads are of hardwood carried on 
aUminium alloy brackets which are fixed to timber 
carriage beams



STAIRCASES
T

■y/////////////'H\ y

flower box

1R=-
aL AII \IId^n \I hardwood hondroil ex. 4”x2

I I \bT HB I -,--U41! /
/r/' /-=u= /

top roil screwed to 
l/2'‘x^«" flange welded 11 \ 
to top of tubular 

»J support

flower box
I 44

1^
A. rr^ 2-4s t oi r well

up

3-0M

T-i
I I II

PLAN OF STAIRCASE, 
scale /'4‘‘= 1-0" jV2'xl4"flat bottom rail

6‘
3"metal base fixing 
flonge welded to support

r<si

hordwood tread -dia. tube balu$ter|s 

welded to top and 
bottom roils —

Ki I -3

>

^ n7"
XX

u
/. '/

10 1 □
^M"non-slip strip :l-c X

1/2” V
4-

□
X X ■'{

cast aluminium brockets fixed to 
bearers with 3/V4"coach bolts

X

c I

8^2 II IA
DETAIL SECTION B-B AT HEAD 
OF STAIRCASE scale 4 full size / I

/
4,

[ y /I
/4.IIIIb X 3 cornagd>^=^

V (■;<x
//

/X X M ^ M6 X 3 COrrlaqexl
I II

■ \' /9-0 /±

II II DETAIL SECTION C-C 
SHOWING BRACKET
SCO I e full Size

TI X I stringflower box X1^
2"joi$t

*4
4 X

I

V 4I
brick-on-end wall4 1 1I:

ItSECTION A- A THROUGH STAIRCASE scale V4 i 111-0



STAIRCASES

BALUSTRADE: AIRCRAFT BUILDINGS AT FILTON 

DESIGNED BY ERIC ROSS



STAIRCASES

V,V,Vy

down

m

key plan.

onodised IV X V Iron
5 aluminium

hondroil

V dia. 

iron rod

n 
\ ^

»
V—^lZZZ2f

11-0'

iZ:
i
!____

I--------
iiI--------

iS-9^7' where joinlt 
occur in rod 
ends are 
butted and 
welded and 
weld filed off 
flush

1------- ,
1*

r—

SECTION THROUGH STAIRCASE, tcole H - 1-0

weld

/.O-
■An- ■•p •

o'. D. • I
2-9'

^ •

c?:
* o •

r
b

•t>
•0

■ t>- •
a,: \: ■ . p-; 0 • •

D o
A-

FULL SIZE DETAIL OF BALUSTRADE.ELEVATION OF BALUSTRADE AT NEWEL, scale I'- 1-0

55



STAIRCASES

STAIRCASE: POWER AND PRODUCTION PAVILION, SOUTH BANK EXHIBITION

DESIGNED BY G. GRENFELL BAINES IN COLLABORATION WITH H. J.
F. J. SAMUELY (consulting engineer) REIFENBERG;

7Vi<* sfairway of this exhibition pavilion is carrieii 
on a central carriage beam of tubular steel, this 
beam being supported from the ground by steel 
tubes. The stairway is of a welded construction, 
and the treads are made of cast iron and are 
fitted with carborundum inset tread grips



STAIRCASES

uJJ
di'o- countersunk bolts

carborundum inset tread qrfps

'■ i-i'/S \VxH" flol

'-Va bore tubesVj"cost Iron treads
with perforated
chequer pattern

balusters tapped 
into tread

ELEVATION OF STAIRCASE icole l‘- O" DETAIL OF SUPPORT AT A



STAIRCASES

STAIRCASE: LION AND UNICORN PAVILION, SOUTH BANK EXHIBITION

nESIGNP.n BV R. Y. CiOODDEN ANH R. D. RUSSELL; JOHN MORTON (as<;istant architecl); R. T. JAMES 
AND I’ARTNIiRS, AND E. LEWIS (consulcini; engineers)

The oak treads of the staircase project just over a 
fool on either side of the centra! carriage and they 
are pierced by the ends of the baluster rods which 
are covered by targe brass nuts



STAIRCASES

l-A

3Vx ih" 
oak handrail

H" dia. m.j. rods 
------- of b“cr$.7

l^"x ^'4 
m.s core - -

//

I coach screws\. I
oak riser

2"x 1^2* m.s. anglesI
__.welded to bearer

L \\\
\

oak
treod

A

I" plaster 
on clay-on-wlre 
lath

,15.1'4 46-
longitudinal SECTION thro' stair. (b-B) 

scale '4 full size2'4” dia. '''a thick 
m.s. washer welded 
to baluster

turned brats 
collar bedded 
on mastic

/ B

Ci_end thread turned over to lock nut 

CROSS SECTION THRO' STAIR. (A-A). scale ^4 full size r V onqie welded to 
8‘‘x 4" bearer

-I: 3'-2 crs._^ 
of bearers

B

' H plaster on 
'..L—expanded metal 

lathing

Vi

SIDE ELEVATION OF STAIRCASE, scale Tfe-l-0

59



STAIRCASES

STAIRCASE: SCHOOL AT FLINT, MICHIGAN

DESIGNED BY LYNDON AND SMITH

The steel tread, riser and nosing of each stair is 
formed in one piece, the tread being filled with 
terrazzo and supported on angle members fixed to 
the metal string



STAIRCASES
—V

> 3-108-9' U.,

3iO"b'-^“ dn
L,

1
I2-6* Il'O'’

t-AV
AA

upj3'r7*'

4-4
PLAN OF STAIRCASESECTION A-A 

icale ''t”« 1*0''
9'y

. * • *
. • ©

9 4 - ^ I

iV ferrazzo'^
I- D O|4 od steel tube 

handrail and supports 
welded at joints

7-143"

64 2“

channel

) o

D

,1'i X I''? oftqlei 
welded or bolted

metal loth and 
■'plaster soffit24 s.w.q. one 

piece steel •— 
tread and riser

✓y '■VVV

H' plaster
Iscole 'A full sizeDETAIL AT X

1-2-^
3-6'

terrazzo

T*T. .f
.* 09 •

z0 ' .I. . ■>‘4\ S^dia. M 
flonge with 
bolts welded onl

j 1**^ X l^z' angle / 

bolted or welded 
to stringr ^ lO'x 2" channel 

1'^ string metal lath and 
plaster soffit

lOx*^ plate I 
welded to “ 'I 
string I i

Kfx i" angle 
welded to stringI

SECTION 0-8 scole A full size

61



STAIRCASES

STAIRCASE: POWER AND PRODUCTION PAVILION, SOUTH BANK EXHIBITION

DESIGNED BY G. GRENFELL BAINES IN COLLABORATION WITH H. J. REIFENBERG; 
F. J. SAMUELY (consulting engineer)

The staircase rests on a framework of box sections 
suspended by rods from the sides of the well and 
has additional support only under the stairs at the 
lower end



STAIRCASES

.liLtrue section 
of hondrail

2>i'x iV
hardwood
handroil /

chonnel frominq 
to well ot first 
floor level /I'i'x *^2*m.s,' 

core roil

full strength 
butt weld

LI
^ did 

suspension I
1^'x 5^6 
flat welded 
to bolusters

. m.s.m,s.

rod

>1T precast 
concrete steps

I I >
1—t

,sI f ,I

I

dia. bolt grouted 
into step with leod

onqie bracket _____
welded to string • r

string composed of two
-,2"* 2'*angles welded 

to form bo* section

H*dio. brocc 
welded to strings

H m.s. plate
5’-r____ __
between strings 

CROSS SECTION THRO' STAIR.

welded to string 3'-+ - 2
PART ELEVATION AND LONGITUDINAL

scale ^ full sizescale U full sizeSECTION thro' stair.

T
I-

-^-rl—I 1
II I

I
dia. m s. 

braces
t box section strings 

and cross members
3 I

I
I

I- ^ lL
l-iLL’:

yT?"v\------i—1--------------TT-iT-n MMT >upI I M I II
LUI.J-1-LJJ_________ A NI I)I I I M
I I 11 III .ir :.
II f i lYii-—' 
! fj, . —rr-

w

V,- PLAN SHOWING ARRANGEMENT OF FRAMING 
MEMBERS, scale V-I-O"PART PLAN scale ^ full sizeI

63



STAIRCASES

STAIRCASE: HOUSE IN CHELSEA

DESIGNED BY WALTER GROPIUS AND E. MAXWELL ERY

The polished teak treads are supported on metal 
trays screwed to the steel channel strings. The 
balustrade has a teak handrail with glass panels 
carried in a steel channel between steel supports

64



STAIRCASES

rrTF
it*

SECTION AT ®
SCALE ^

INCHESI1 I

H 2^ dia. plal'e 

ly&nic** ft^ecl .
O

o
i>-

6 »2>&' C STRINGS 
CLEANED & CEUULOSED plaU wgUcd^~ 

tb end ei 6j>1!^K 

^^jK»nntJ sfrinqs^
SEILSDEAL Rl

f'^-TtAK TRfAOS POLISHED

««14' SKIRTING

ELEVATION
SCALE

.m
SA

V
lO PIET0 s

W

foce cf strini].r*T--]
I II

I 2 dta.TEAK©-T I
I«t|

II I|i

m
Jground floor plan

j
y4- £

//

■V K CONVEX 
'STAINLESS STEEL

EDGE OF NOSING OF STEP

SECTION AT
FACE OF RISER

?»
UlOSK UH-VIcothen

t« chonnci£ k2>S CJ
EDGE OF GLASS 
\GROUND

IO o —L-l H ^ A S infer* 
med^ supports

I

I
I

TEAK TREAD 
POLISHED

2* dio Teak Hondrvil ujilh 
iVxiV convex stainless 
Stel rein Forcing Screuicd 
tb 2t^~ X 2^ ^ iror>

2'i'R$.ofANNEL 
poLishedI

yy

h ^4-
SECTION AT1SECTION THROUGH 

END OF HANDRAIL
LlV DIA -A

t 4 I
iff0 o INCHES

LO
(A

Fining inta
bnCKiworKid

2^ «2>E ^'TOn «u«lded lo 
6'x 2^ chonnel stoir ~ 
String and bolted to 
coryirelx

IN I
I a
E .1metal shoe oxidised ^ 

WocK ' ' -j
r--r H ®TEAK TREAD %

SECTION AT>nCARPET ----------------
WAXED PAPER—I 
\ FIBRE BOARD] I 

SCREED 
CONCRETE

FmN tPAINTED DEAl-1 COLLAR'I1 N c
fe-4fw STAINLESS STE' 

FIXING SCREW

I

65
E



WALLS AND PARTITIONS

GLASS PARTITIONS: OFFICE BUILDING IN CHICAGO
DESIGNED BY FRIEDMAN, ALSCHULER AND SINCERE IN COLLABORATION WITH HARPER RICHARDS

The partitions are composed of corrugated glass 
panels which are held at the base in a rubber-tiled 
skirting and are bedded at the head straight into 
the plaster margin of the corridor ceiling. There 
are sliding doors to each office

Photograph: Carl Vllrkk

66



WALLS AND PARTITIONS

plotter on metal 
lathinq

plaster on 
metol lathi metal framing ^

1gloss
stops

( ti

^--1
sliding
gear

I.

acoustic
tile ^r-4

metol trim
metal
trim

SECTION THRO’ 

HEAD OF 
SLIDING DOOR.

corrugated
gloss

8'-r
iV-iV 2-6"

'll !!!}'!>:!!'

\.\ \,

T1

\ \
.1

plywood
rubber 
skirting >'

iQiI
I I

I

4 rubber set
I Iin mastic

I \PLAN THRO' JAMBS OF SLIDING DOOR. scaleH full site
I V 
/ \
/expansion bolts 

ot 2-0*crs. ^

SECTION THRO’ GLAZED PARTtTION.

/ \
\

*TT

I

fixing lugs

PLAN thro' GLAZED PARTITION, scole H full size

67
E 2



WALLS AND PARTITIONS

WAITING ROOM SCREEN: BANE IN LONDON. E.C.3
DESIGNED BY WESTWOOD SONS AND HARRISON; JAMES A. CRABTREE (assistant archilect-in-charfe)

The screen is constructed of narrow mahogany 
panels which are separated by prominent vertical 
ribs. The panels follow the double curve at the 
end of the screen



WALLS AND PARTITIONS

I * ■I top member

I* •

verticol rib -

L «
% mahogony panel

mahogany rib 
and ponei

8-0“radi«$
^Vx^bottom

member screwed
5'-7

to base
mitre joint-

3”x2^*$oftwood bosc

plugged to floor

8”0'*radiu$

YZA
VERTICAL SECTION THRO' SCREEN 

scale ^ full size
PLAN OF CURVED SCREEN

\ it t Hicole 4 ® I - O

3^x I" scribing 
piece vertical rib screwed to 

framing and pelleted H\

\
Ah\ iV
end frame

ft W
I
u

Z“t 1^2“ softwood

verticol rib fixed through 

framing from behind^^__.^

PART PLAN OF SCREEN

69



WALLS AND PARTITIONS

SCREEN IN CANTEEN: BUS STATION, NEWBURY PARK, ESSEX
DESIGNED BY OLIVER HILL; G. C. MANLY (liaison architecl, London Transport Executive)

The upper part is of glass framed in aluminium: 
there are movable aluminium shelves on the kitchen 
side and fixed glass shelves between the hatches 
on the server)' side of the screen



WALLS AND PARTITIONS

in
I V

o
V

J3

o ftl-o
413 E IOE u

43□ ob

O

*E O3 -oo

u
u u«> o
u

u&E
o

ft43E
V

o o 43o
14

rrco O
ft

t4>
OO clIcr o eu N

O

MV
Vo 2Q

z u
V

0£ Ou z uto
c Oz a:
U-l- U

X lO oU

ft z4: VO u oI I Ql•e o Vu43V N
1 V pO o£ V

cr-8 — .0 VZ
uo o 2 o 

4^ <roo.3 <Cu V>V
<Jt o. LZ o

oO u
a.

0£< u
CO

1
II Xi. o

r>

X ft O_5T

o tr O'
Xo.I o.

8o zo
3 4> oKEE 3t7* VC V UVo N

o V
T7 -C

Eo o3 to3 «>^ 4- o* 4>3 OO
Q. <OEE xt U3•a Vo ~3.= C 

C V E>9 i o:E E 3-o O3 «> >c oo o

71



WALLS AND PARTITIONS

rrVofiCHArM' m

LfcK*uiN

DISAPPEARING PARTITION: R.I.B.A. BUILDING, LONDON 

DESIGNED BY G. GREY WORNUM

TTiis partition, between the Henry Jarvis Memorial 
Hall ami the Foyer, disappears to give extra space 
for meetings. The winding gear is beneath the 
Foyer, and the opening in the floor is covered by a 
hinged skirting. The purely diagrammatic sketch 
of the winding gear {right) shows the counterweight 
nypes passing over grooved pulleys connected by o 
chain to ensure even movement

V.
’AATiTfON HANDkl

ftAiANCI*
MlltHT

INTI A

tr(MON AOTM 
|IAI»PAATttlON

72



WALLS AND PARTITIONS
7T

' /T

N /I
K
K \ ffO 61 )kEMOVA6ll>ei ft(MOVAlL(

F
I

/

k1
k

'/i
14^

COLA-^

'x
■0 L

II < I I
»

I1

N Nrw N
ANVAi

Uattins 
iT t'-ZiA' 
KiNTftlJN

N
t*--* -N

MlTYt:/I
^ INtUlITt

SAJATINC i/1
A

lATTJNS 
AT r-T'^- 
CtNTAE)

CAt»tT>^
—5 K H TI fOlDS 

DOWN
TotTI hoca /

>
m I^IAA

\

riAK\\ SJ

•$H ATIN6

MirriNc hKu >|ooa

73



roofs and ceilings

LIBRARY CEILING: SCHOOL IN OREGON. U.S.A.
DESIGNED BY WILMSEN AND ENDICOTT

The limber sun baffles controUing the glare from 
the upper lights are extended outwards to form a 
screen~over the main windows



ROOFS AND CEILINGS

O
I

•. H
5 < zOc oe. Z3V E VV I 03 ^3C o UQ I uUJfM

Z PM K *A9 O

o <
03*

>«<r Z
«/>

V
_2 OO' a. Z8 ?

$o OIt W "OV i: > ‘O IM u*o «.2? 43M

<$>•
X
o

oQC
X

zQ M J9 oIt 8
■? c UIt
MOV 

<4 ^ >
*X ‘ "
-0~_ J5

t/tV

<
U

a:
>

« O
tA

>

•A

V

oo

«A

D
ac

O
z
$
O
I
*/»

z
o
u
l/>

■o
I O' o <

u— J>
X O'

oo C QC
t r: >V

u

75



ROOFS AND CEILINGS

LIGHT LOUVRES: SCHOOL IN FRESNO, CALIFORNIA 
DESIGNED BY DAVID H. HORN AND MARSHALL D. MORTLAND

The ends of the steel roof beams, cased in timber, 
extend to form supports for the redwood louvres

Photograpk: Julius Studlman



ROOFS AND CEILINGS

•0
•n

oI
o IIt

<o

o
u*

— * -V\'I
-H-Y-

U

•o O'T3K 3O O c< 3 o- >G rsi «■-o■D • t .fNj W
■.*«
(O 'O

«5 j: o <o a oo ~
x> O- <

Q_

D

<

\ Z
O

u
i/?■a*

*o

4)
V
W » C
o o
V Ji

r4Xto
■3o co «» «
TJ« U

*oI

o
u

Z

o
u
1/1

77



ROOFS AND CEILINGS

LAMELLA ROOF: LION AND UNICORN PAVILION, SOUTH BANK EXHIBITION

DESIGNED BY R. V. GOODDEN AND R. D. RUSSELL; JOHN MORTON (assistant architecl); 
R. T. JAMES AND PARTNERS. AND E. LEWIS (consulting engineers)

The use of metal jointing plates at the intersections 
of the lameilas allows each curve to sweep in an 
unbroken line across the full width of the roof



ROOFS AND CEILINGS

B

sill pad
(half-lap joints)

• hordwood wtdqeA

37
///ti« rod

/ onqle brockets 
cut from 7\3' 
channel welded 
to sill chonnelt

//^/ -45^0"t /
/

/191-9’K ■i.
/L V. dia. sill 

anchor bolt

4:tie rods

3rS3'27

1 t
A

*4*dio. fie rod 

9^x 3* channel

SECTION AND PLAN OF OAK LAMELLA ROOF, 
icolc: */l6*« 1-0^

f YVV

1^*

I
8' /I

I I

+iy.l^^r4-

\
twist of 2*13* on this 
end of joint plate

1 qroove in sill pod | 
to toke oak lomellas

AA

A*6\o. bolt

ELEVATION AND PLAN OF LAMELLA JOINT. (B) 

scale;

SECTION AND PLAN AT SILL ANCHORAGE, (a) 

scole: 3'- 1^0*3*= 1-0'

2*42'
‘Vibrio, hole*/i’dio. holes Vi" dia. holes

7'-f
this portion is token from 
off-cuts from top edqe

-fR» 49-llVi'4- joint8' 4-
8'-4H'

44'2I'

T
cole Ve*- 1-0ELEVATION AND PLAN OF FULL LAMELLA.

79



ROOFS AND CEILINGS

COBRIDOB ROOFLIGHT: SCHOOL IN OREGON. G.S.A.
DESIGNED BY WILMSEN AND ENDICOTT

The light from the pitched glazed roof over the 
corridor is broken by the deep timber cross­
members and is augmented by borrowed light from
the classrooms on either side



ROOFS AND CEILINGS

oluminium flashing

I_ 4>I0'Y'

■ -:.1

itcci
plote

barsaluminium alazing 
at 2^'oh*'centres

6x2'

bracket

olumimum floshing

built-up roofing

4-8"—-

.--^I2'x2" ties or 

r-4''centre$■ \ \/ \\ \
I2 x 2I

6x2‘" t.ond g. boarding

Mi

W* ceiling board

VERTICAL SECTION THRO' RIDGE, 

le ^ full size
SCO

4'-b*'

H"x'4"
screen moulding

H

plywood
I0'^6H

A_

y-T

YZF/777ZZZA
7-o' 
to fir

x« \/Hr2x'2 stop

H plywoodmtermedicte mulhonA JM.

VERTICAL SECTION scole 3i full size PLAN OF MULLIONS

8I

F



ROOFS AND CEILINGS

ROOF: THAMES-SIDE RESTAURANT, SOUTH BANK EXHIBITION

DESIONEn BY HRY. DREW AND PARTNERS; OVE ARUP AND PARTNERS (consulling engineers)

The utuMaUng roof of this restaurant is composed 
of two skins of sheet ahmumum with a filling of



ROOFS AND CEILINGS 

27-0f4^- St

*Vdia. pep rivets 
' at 3** p'ttcK, itaooered

channel bolted ^ aluminium capping piece 
bedded in masticIp headplote

^ZZZT

f\ T

2 cork-cored aluminium 
roced slabbtnq

eitruded > 
aluminium 
fascia

20qauqe aluminium 
sheet flashing

^ steel flat welded 
to 5 "» 2^" channel3* dia- steel lube

mastic
bedding

.k.. y

>•• 1/
^ qlozinqN

1^K.

. extruded 
aluminium section

DETAIL OF BUTT JOINT BETWEEN 

ROOF SLABS.
-■ 2 xH” steel flotrxH**m.s. flat 

fixing canvas v
scale H - r

5y * wallboard'A

acanvas canopy-
rough timber 
blocks

I IJl !i \
1 \

\,
V 2"x 2"x 2 ongle 

brackets at l-0**crs.
/ \V\^2*dia. lugs supporting 

r'dia. rods ot T'-Tcri- / ;

v\v\steel supports designed 
to disengage easily 
from moin structure

'A3'xH steel flat 
bolted to 
b”X 3"chonnel

fluorescent
lube\A \y

—H T----- -7^- '
./ ^ ^

20 gouge oluminium 
floshing -t-

■ y 1
1 j.f L±\

/( I I I 11 i.

[ J • >^4 glozingI2*x 1^"timber heod '

scale H ■ ICROSS SECTION THRO’ ROOF AND WINDOW.

t n2-2

4'-6

T ■I13-0

L U ITTr“irT

PART EXTERNAL ELEVATION 
TO RIVER, scole 'V= 1-0 V- l"if PLAN ABOVE TIMBER HEAD. scole

83
F 2



ROOFS AND CEILINGS

ROOF TO ASSEMBLY HALL: SCHOOL AT ST. PAUL'S CRAY. KENT 

DESIGNIID BY ELII- MAYORCAS, IN COLLABORATION WITH S. H. LOWETH

The roof of this school assembly hall is composed 
of woodwool slabs which are supported by light 
steel trusses, 8 ft. opart, with lattice bracings



roofs and ceilings

3*-0*

V#" dloqonol iteel 
bracinq |

4'-4-4‘

6-4'

t

6-fl'

I

rodiotof
1 P
J Lc.

f1 ^ 1-0* duct
I

8-0"32-6" lo opposite woll face

I I LONGITUDINAL SECTION.II
j

CROSS SECTION OF ASSEMBLY HALL 
scale 74-- I'-OH built-up roofinq finished with chlppinqs

V'/J* screed —

I'/l n2'/iii4 anqie 

5** 3" oluminium 

gutter ^

✓ V2" woodwool slab"
/y '1 A /

2/1 X I* hardwood heod bolted to slabs

> X
• \ \\ ^i'

X 7^Jt"W
Nt 2x2'pressed Steel' 

filler joist
lV» l"hardwood

i I77
6'x3"x'/i" cap/ 
welded to 
6"i3‘' stanchion

-—ir----------------

16 s.w q aluminium soffit 

2'/i"x 2V2"x '/i'steel tee

l\
' curtain track

I* i/d steel tube^

l%"xV steel flot

welded
Joint

pressed steel sill \ \ -I* deal sill 3

5'x 2" frominq

corruqoled asbestos- 
cement sheeting —

-------72"intuloMon boord

scole '/4 full sizeDETAIL OF CLERESTORY

85



FURNITURE AND FITTINGS

WALL FITMENT: HOUSE AT HANOVER. NEW HAMPSHIRE.

DESIGNED HY E. H. AND M. K. HUNTIR

The lighting from the main window wail of the
living room is supplemented by strip window s
under the book shelves



FURNITURE AND FITTINGS

4'-2"4'-o“4 - o'— 4‘-2“ ------1

fintshed

IA”t

2' rock wool 
insulotion 3-6" shelving

ll^Vointed pin|| shelving

8-0" 8-0“

r-6' windowr-V windowwindowwindow

!4 birch plywood 
woll finish

Vi birch ply) 

to cul

ood doors 

pboardT3-o1 3-0“ cupboard

t
ELEVATION SHOWING EAST WALL TO LIVING ROOM, scole '/4‘-l-0" SECTION A-A.

_8’xK"pif'« sheothing

8‘xVi'pine
sheathing

N

l/2“reboted lining

A

PLAN OF JAMB, scale full size.

Vi painted plywood top

Vl'plasterboard lining/

throating
\

y* birch plywood doorll^'xVi'pine

baltej^ ^

C'xVi’ipine ^ 

slieathjnq
\
.V

EXTERNAL WALL SHOWING WINDOW AND CUPBOARD UNDER, scole full size.SECTION THROUGH



FURNITURE AND FITTINGS

CLERESTORY LIGHTING AND BOOKCASE: HOUSE AT PLEASANTVILLE, NEW YORK 

DKSrCNED BY GIBBONS AND HEIDTMANN

The lighting trough, which illuminates upwards 
front below the level of the clerestory windows, is 
also open at the bottom where It runs above the 
bookshelves



FURNITURE AND FITTINGS

II71
flashingbuilt-up roofing

\H plywood. \! •'/
\

J' \L_U j*l
0x0 rj.j, ^ 
moin girder •f/5

(-8*x 2*joists 
Qt l'-4'crs.

bottom hung 
nietol casement

A I
^"plaster on 

metal lathing
chimney
breast

insulotion 4.copper 
heotinq coil T

s'-o"

2-b' l*l/d m.j. 
column2-l"-

ffiin/r/metal
floshingl‘i/d m.s 

column
V birch 
light shield VX \w \ built-up

roofingbrackets at 
4-3''crs. \^ plywood y >

i
8"x4 
joists at I 
1-4'crs. 1

ucontinuous 
fluorescent lightingI

6:
9-6''

5*x 5*xH m.s. plate mullion

a: t 4.
if*" i
^ plywood soffit 
^omitted over bookcose]

^ plaster on 
metal lothing' insulation

4'x 2'studs

TT

slotted metol 
chonnel

9-5'

plan of odjustable 
metal brocket trough

T ■

T

"’"'TTTT bracketH' birch shelves J

mmWMUi..\

chimney breast ------ ^

ond H" plyw^oo^ r 

cladding to end wall

PLAN thro'CLERESTORY scale |V^'» I'-O*

metal trim \
\
/t^”plywoodfloor level

1
SECTION thro' bookcase, clerestory AND ROOF



FURNITURE AND FITTINGS

WALL FITMENT: HOUSE NEAR HALLAND, SUSSEX

DESIGNED BV SERGE CHERMAYEFE

This living room fitment is port of a continuous
spine of cupboards running the length of the house.
Compartments display ornaments, and there is a
cocktail cabinet and the radiogram shown in the
lower illustration



FURNITURE AND FITTINGS

.XONOMETRIC OF 
IVING - ROOM 
ITMENT

\ ^IXUPBOAPDS WITH
ADJUSTABLE SHELVES 

'IHnv & SLIDING DOORS 
■V-'ll'isSM' ' FORMING DISPLAY 
' '(2ii NICHES

v'h t
 RECORD STORAGE 
CUPBOARD WITH 
DROP-DOWN FLAP

[li 1TiT.

)i
msiU -LOUDSPEAKERJ w‘I-------

STORAGE CUPBOARDS 
i DRAWERS

m ■radiogram BEHIND HORIZONTAL 
ACTION TAMBOUR SHUTTERSV

SECTION A-A SECTION B~B SECTION C“C
SLIDING DOOR TO LIVING-ROOM

:rr-_-_ □ FT3; -I
2II uFT

10 IS4 5
WALNuV TAkIiBOuJ^
SHUTTER -

PLATE ^ OF I 
RECORb CHKnGE 
UNIT WHITE LINO TOI 

iWiTH METAL 
,TRIM -----------------

SLIDING DOORS 
•TO CUPBOAHuS

HOLE CUT FOR 
GRAMOPhONE 
MOTOR !

1/
I

DROP - DOWN 
FLAP •4

IDETAIL SECTION AT 'W

! INS'1
2 3 4OI

WALNUT —t___ iDETAIL PLAN AT ‘Y*
------(painted DEAL

I/)Vis;

DETAIL SECTION AT 'X'

'ViPLANS OF LIVING-ROOM 
‘FITMENT

_. n FT.i so 3 42I

... iIIlan at loudspeaker level
1

DETAIL 
AT 'Z'

CA-.
T

CUPBOARDS
Yrecorp

CHARGER
.i ufjir

[radio
CHAS5I

--SJ

tA '■ 2
radiogramtAN AT 

EVEL



FURNITURE AND FITTINGS

SERVICE HATCH FITMENT: HOUSE NEAR HALLAND, SUSSEX

DESIGNED BY SERGE CHERMAYEEE

The photographs show the hatch from the kitchen 

sitie and from the dining-room side. The hatch has 
been specially designed to give protection against 

noise and cooking smells in the kitchen, and it has 
two sliding panels and a felt-lined shutter for this 

purpose. It is part of the same conliniHVis spine of 
fittings running the whole length of the house, of 
which the fitment illustrated on the preceding 

pages 90-91 is another part



FURNITURE AND FITTINGS

f!r«i?0NTii I •
U *OiNO ~ON MTCM£N 
1“ MO^

i t iCENTHAL
J 4 I V£RTIC»I-U ,
1 VIOlMj 

-J *- Of SOWO
4—IHSUtATIurr MiTE^iAi I •« nuffiiNC iMI • FtU O^AEiNtlS
I > TAMBOUA ^KIITT(9 
- • UNtD WITH PELT

Cl nsmc oiNiMCu DOOM SlpCBOAPl/
; *WMCH NO’ W JhX.

ISOMETRIC OF 
FROM KITCHEN

HATCH tI
■f .,u' f

I '' mQ>7F . I O I T S' ~*=— ¥4 *•4 S

J1

SI0C6OAR0 riTtING v,:i Ila J " i 1

SECTIONELEVATION Of SIDEBOARD

KITCHEN

ITE*K TOP

NfLASTERED eRiCK
2 X'lZ TEAK SKIRTING rnym_E DOORS FOR 

INSULA TIOM AOAiNST 
NOISE t SMELLUPBI vtn

WHITE RUBBER

HAROeOARPAINTED

'/a* TEAK LINING AT S PLAN
HATCH

CEILING - PLA>iri^*M-;» SLALLTOAftP K»-v,lI* BLOCKBOARO DOOR & flXED ON
FROM DINING-ROOM 
SIDE nzn; . —-r

I 2 3 4 SriBRE "QUILT 'BLANKET 
INSULATION ALL ROUND HATCH lO I

nN ! i a
^/AteRICK EACH POSITiON OF SASH 

UNIT OVER I-verticallv hung sliding paneQ
Of I AmMAIED . BOARD—fACED J 
WITH PLVWOOO. PAINTED

i
Iri ’rCLT LINED GROOVES- 

WAXED WESTERN RED CEDAR
'ABL? E^ot"%C?SS %^%ASH \^>^///\ 1

/ ,

I

PLAN AT (a)DETAIL

7T 77J!
// // .V }.'X /,• /J Zi:/'

- riBBEi dun r

walnut TAMBOUR SHUTTER 
LINED FELT FOR SOUND 
mSULATlOH--------------------------------

4

11 - LIGHT fITTING
I

HAJTCII lOf l'
ATtO, BOARDMlWi

IflUSiSA SH FALLING SOMIT PANEL 
ACCESS TO ROLLER SHUTTER 
& LIGHT EITTING

I i
1/4 CIRCULAR OPAL 
IN BRONZE FRAME Li

77

_______«' FLUSH EOl IS ll.’TO 
SIDES Of NtCESS

J /

DETAIL AT (b)
PIVOTS atTsioes

M «4
m

____ 2 9* BOW HANDLES
77w COVERED WHITE RtSIN^ i I •

SPONGE RUBBER

1V4* TEAK TOP IN KITCHEN
RECESSED 

lOaiP TO f tNr.'‘o SHUT liRRECtSSEO rillGEl 
GRIP TO 

.DRAWERSPAINTED DEAL RISER
J

f
«AWFP fROfm JN WAmHUT \\*- I'.'DDER IDETAIL SECTION THRO’ HATCH

I INS.
t-rcr;''C

WHITE RUBBER ' 
TOP FLUSH WITH 
rnoNi RAIL

so' I ? 3 4I

TT -o
. y

/ J

m -I 4-t



FURNITURE AND FITTINGS

OFFICE DESK; FUBLISHINO HOUSE IN NEW YORK. U.8.A.

DtSlGNtn BY CALLH HORNBOSTEL

The shuped table, iiUcji:ral with the Iwokshclvcs, 
inclines the executive towards his visitor and it h 
unencumbered by any but three small drawers at 
his left band side



FURNITURE AND FITTINGS

- 1%-

V"
Ia 10/2“bookshelves under

. !/^“radiuj

, 1
drawers

} under

\W / A
/

2' X I*' ' framing/I

/i
veneeredh------f-

foce of drawer or bookshelf

SECTION AT X SHOWING NOSING, scale full size

V- shaped
3-6"-t supporr

2-5"

- 2-4'A'-

PLAN OF DESK UNIT, scole '/i\\'-0'

END ELEVATION OF DESK UNIT, scole'/z"= I'O II

- - 2-0

>4V-shaped support fo desk top I
,V4- \y^)X

X

6/a'

b'A'

s"

1-0/4

2 54'
I

SECTION A-A THROUGH DESK TOP. scale li6“-l-0" SECTION B-B THROUGH DRAWERS. scole l/z'-l'-O*



furniture and fittings

ADJUSTABLE SHELVES: SHOP AT UARLESDEN

ntSIGNLD BY BRIAN PEAKE

The mahogany shelves on tubular aluminium 
brackets may be inserted in almost any position 
on the perforated display screen, which is of 
cellulosed metal-faced plywood



FURNITURE AND FITTINGS

A-.ll"
B 9“ 
C:9"1 f^brivet5/2"mohoqony shelf

T ZTZ
/

L J L J

r(se. It

5/4H dia. oluminiutn 

alloy rod, eqqshell 
cellulosed finish

!4"dio. alumininum 

alloy rod welded 
to moin brocket/

1--------- 2
recess for head •- - 

4"coach screw ot |2"cn 

metal screw at 3"crSv. 

2"x l'/i"x/^*'onqle
DETAIL OF KEYHOLE FIXING 
PLATE AT X scole '/j full size

N /

scale /a full sizeDETAIL SECTION THROUGH DISPLAY SHELF,

■ wood sdrew 
at 6'crs.[

6 1% IIJV: A' b-~] -9"

rir yFTMnr»T1 I1 I I I lii ; ULiUiJlJli II
/MC. 9B.A

.. /r-’TTrinri
Xli.11 111111 11

1/M-t 12I-------
PLAN OF SHELF UNITS

¥-
OF FIXING PLATES, scole l%l-0 ■/a IISHOWING POSITION

t

A; 15 
B 12' tC : 9 /

A<17^rf ID t
/1/

Kb perforofed, qolvonised 
steelfaced ply.eqqshell 
celiulosed finish

N̂ dio. perforotions

6”

^/t dia. olurmnium 
alloy rod

3'

3"

l" oluminium alloy 
washer ©© yf w

A :6 
6 : 9" 

c;6"
I/ft" bevel

DETAIL ELEVATION OF DISPLAY SHELF AND BRACKET, scole /a full size



FURNITURE AND FITTINGS

GLASS SHELVES: HOMES AND GARDENS PAVILION. SOUTH BANK EXHIBITION 

DESIGNED HY ROBIN DAY

Thv ghss shelves are supporieil on slender rubber- 
covered rods through the fronts of which are 

threaded fine brass cables to hold the shelves in 
position. The uprights are made of Honduras 
mahogany



FURNITURE AND FITTINGS

l'-8‘
I

■'Mb bolf9't6* batmen
I cnr^1I

l'-:3

4]} \o^

jcflie '4“»r-0"FRONT AND SIDE ELEVATION.
I------I 1

rH 1
\B BI II t brass 

' castingi"

bross
screw

A'A

B-B

\A \
C C

c-c
SECTIONS THRO’ COLUMN, 
scale '-^2 full size

Honduras
mohogany
column

mohogony
plugbrass rod -

i- »'3? brass 
coble holes at 

2" cri. 1J

516 polished plate 
glass shelf.

1E
grub screw--------- H 1--'

ssV brassI grey rubber 
' sleeve rod L

PART SIDE AND FRONT ELEVATION OF FITTING. scale ^4 full size

99



FURNITURE AND FITTINGS

SIDEBOARD AND CHINA CABINET; HOMES AND GARDENS PAVILION. SOUTH BANK EXHIBITION

DliSIGNtD BY LKSLIE: MATTHI-W

This mahogany sideboard, which is designed as a 
buffet accessible front both sides, has a two-sided 
china display cabinet fitted above, with glass 
shelves and sliding glass doors



FURNITURE AND FITTINGS

*
h

'4* plote qiau 
_ilidmq doors

odjustoble plott 
qloss shelvesD2-0"

I
T

\
/ \

S./1 I

f I
/ V,r' \

I'V- 5'-0'-I'-C^

M1-3

iV
u6'

FT
ir

v_

r
hi_H' I

r
LL

\

V r

iCROSS SECTION AND PART FRONT 
ELEVATION OF SIDEBOARD AND 

CHINA CABINET
DETAILS OF HANDLE AND STUD, scale^? full sizeicole iV-l'-O//

101



FURNITURE AND FITTINGS

TICKET STORAOE UNIT: ROYAL FESTIVAL HALL
DESIGNED BY ROBERT H. MATTHEW AND J. L 
PETER MORO (associated archiiecU

MARTIN: EDWIN WILLIAMS (seniorarchiieci*in-charge):

This (iouhle-sided mahogany filling has adjustable 
ticket containers which can either slide laterally
he lifted out and re-inserted in another position



FURNITURE AND FITTINGS

ilidinq tickst confoiners

^M%IXlXIXIX])<3XIX[XlXr^XD<KD^^
^2'/I

+ ■y-r3‘i*—I—i-r 3-1' ■3;r3-r2*^ 3-r
22'-0'

PLAN OF TICKET STORAGE UNIT THROUGH CONTAINERS. scoia ^’-r-O'

mahogany fascia

3'x2'top rail2'*x 2* steel angles '/ mohogany 
/i roller shutters 10 V4i\

' \
m.IM12 gauge enamelled 

aluminium panel

V4 mohoqony 
shelfslidtng counterfoil drawer ^

2/l^*^x I* chonnels bacit LJ- 

to back os guides to --fZT 
roller shutters | j.

i'll'A*

sliding ticket 
container

sliding ticket 
container

r'xV steel flat
vv\\\\\\\\\v\\v\\v\\vv»

nn 6-9V4"sliding ticket container 
with *‘^2'*mohogany shell 
and H"ply divisions sliding ticket 

container
i-llVi'

T^x 2" bottom roil
l"x *^1** fibre ^ 

runners r\^)})))yn))>))}h

¥3'*xH'flat steel bottom roil"'

2*'^ X 2"steel lees
___4_-------------------2'- s'/2 ——--------
V^xH mahogany strips ot 1*0’crs.

block-boord
shelf \

1
I\
at

ply-faced block-board shelf

a 'iV steel tube o1 I-2%“Ve thick steel support^'

floor levelA
\ \I I 

I I 
I I

\ \2-4''^''x 4"x''l* steel flot
\ I

scole iV-l'-O*CROSS SECTION THROUGH TICKET STORAGE UNIT.

I03



FURNITURE AND FITTINGS

BAR: ROYAL FESTIVAL HALL
DESIGNED BY ROBERT H. MATTHEW AND J. L. MARTIN; EDWIN WILLIAMS (senior archilecHn-charge); 
PETER MORO (associated architect)

The counter front is of finely corrugated 
etuimelled oUiminium, amt the fitting behind the 
counter is veneered in ash



FURNITURE AND FITTINGS

II I1

\
V
V
u oc uo 9-Ot

ou c u
9m o>o »< OJ «Oo «Jr*«> o I ■oc rM o •o «E a. «O' tsa O «a e ■o PI u(>Jo•o o Mb 2t» ro 04■o « — ^ d.■O •

O oO =N fc>o ■^19 uQ.N
a.

a=i^ o«
E Ol O \-A

gO' / — co a.c ■o■S:? ok -u■oo*o3 V »u co* o04 ■oa c
9■5-y O «T 

Q. £
i 5-o u ac V «c « a > « r««o

o £
•O Q.J1 JZ" O a.vj wo 9 oO'O' 9 Oc>•c:-- «i -o .
^ O’o CL

O'
c

UVJ1■oO - 
P 9 Ec

'I9̂-o
a. V •Vo» uN «'r>j •Jf O44JSk r<*- c__ o . u-N- ool« I '1o. <

* m
K

O
'4

a:9 ih <C
dO’

■o Q1«( Z
O' <O'

cc c
o:> a.O'41E c E3 z3 toc 1^ -o 3coOE CO Oo E3 41 u$ 3 4)O o.■o o oa.4> O O«4>9 _C ZO’3 41t 3/. O t■o o 5/ C7* h 04

99 o04 Mo 2
XKV\

1
ocClO <

b (D
o>s Oc

cc
>•
41

Z
O'

o
U/ UJ

iOoa:
U

105



FURNITURE AND FITTINGS

BOOKING OFFICE COUNTER: ROYAL FESTIVAL HALL

DrSIGNED BY ROBERT H. MATTHEW AND J. L. MARTIN; EDWIN WILLIAMS (senior archilecHn-charge); 
PETER MORO (associated architect)

The cintnler has a front of finely corrugated 
aluminium am! a perforated alftniinium access gate. 
The seating plans are shown on the illuminated 
glass panels between the ticket wimlows.



FURNITURE AND FITTINGS
window itiucninatcd qiast panels

Iy

T
perforofed 
olufflinium _ 
wicket qote

receu

cosh drower

scale '/4 ■ 1-0PART FRONT AND BACK ELEVATIONS OF BOOKING OFFICE COUNTER.

>

ntahoqony

I'-ll'/,'
2 sheets Va polished 
plate qiass with seotinq 
plans between

'/l' bent plywood 
panel mohoqany 
veneered

I'-O'

\

2-0* cold I
cothode tube rubber on plywood*

5*x 2* mahoqany \ 
leadinq edqe

faced blockboard

,. It ------/1 metal-foced 
plywood

I6q. corruqated aluminium 
onodized black and. 
butt jointed

butt Jointed 
metot-foced 
plywood

. _x._ 1. A ____U

__ T
- y

1/

metol-foced ^ 
plywood plinth

wood block floors

I
4'

\

scole 2'-1-0'CROSS SECTION THROUGH BOOKING OFFICE COUNTER

107



FURNITURE AND FITTINGS

CASH DESK: SHOP IN LONDON. W.6

nESIGNED BV DAVIO SHRN

The desk, which is faced with ribbed walnut 
paneilifig, has a built-in electric heater in the 
front and a can ed glass screen



FURNITURE AND FITTINGS
3KZ?2Z

t.
-m

hardboard 
bockinq

^2 hardwood 
slots U

^meter
'fupd.\ V' I 3'

\ \
\4—1-5^" f \

PLAN THRO' FRONT OF METER CUPD. 
scole ^ full size

4'>2“

plywood2-o"' /■y H ribbed
walnut
panelltnq

hardwood
door
framecurved plote- 

qloss screen
5-7"-t- tIbullt'in 

electric heater

PLAN THRO’ FRONT OF DESK, scole‘''2 full suePLAN OF CASH DESK, scole l-O"

plastic sheeting 
^4 blockboard□ on

l^"plywood end 
portition ——

hordwood
edne

10"

^"plyv/ood shelf^ plywood shelf
r

\^\ iV
fromtng

L

Venetian
blind

7

i-iV

plywood-------- hordboord

0'

_ H* diameter 
^olumlnium rod

H ribbed 

wolnut 
panelling'

curved plote- 
qlass screen\-o^'

3'-9"

rubber seating

T
5^2% 2* sill

6"I

□/

- metol collar

le *4 full sirsSECTION thro’ front OF DESK, scole ^ full size SUPPORT TO CLASS SCREEN SCO

109



FURNITURE AND FITTINGS

SERVICE COUNTER: EXTENSION TO PUBLIC LIBRARY. SCARBOROUGH 

DESIGNED BY PATON WATSON

This service counter is in the icfuHng iihrary anti is 
Jesigtieti to facilitate rapid discharging of hooks 
and to reduce staff movements. Three ptiints of 
service are provided: /wo for the discharge of 
relumed books, and one for misceilaneoiis 
enquiries. Readers' tickets are arranged on sliding 
metal trays manipulated by the assistant seated at 
the service point



FURNITURE AND FITTINGS

PLAN OF
5E RVICE
COUNTER

CUFBO*R0

WOFPER DRAWER'

CUPBOARD '

SHELVES
DRAWER OVER

il« OAK LEDGE
IV4 OAK COUNTf R TOT

r ••
i

3*^4
OAK FACED PLV

r OAK RAIL

1
l’; snt in OAK 
COUM1ER FP.OKT

METAL TRAY

roAK
RAU.

4
OAK COVER, f
/ " l'^

■ ■ ____ i—T

PINE9 X
PRESSED METAL PRESSED METAL OAK SUP 

TO FACE,RUNNER

ik5» PINE TOP TO RUNNER

tS PINE

SCALEi

>4' OAK O 2 i 4 $ 6 7 e 9 *o■4
INCHES

X

DETAIL OF 
SKIRTING

I OAK FRONT I 
TO HOPPER —! 
DRAWERsVto floor

m



FURNITURE AND FITTINGS

MUSIC STAND: ROYAL FESTIVAL HALL
DfcSIGNED BY ROBERT H. MATTHEW AND J. L. MARTIN; EDWIN WILLIAMS (senior architecMn-charge); 
PETER MORO (associated architect)

The aUamiium alloy music sUiiul is suppi>rled on 
two rubber wheels and a guide running in a track 
along (he front edge of the platform



FURNITURE AND FITTINGS

perforoted oluminium sheet

1^

lever arm to lock 
adjustable music rest

oluminium disc(Fv-^heiqht adjustment knob

liqht 9auge 
aluminium onqle

felt lining

z
bronze trock

steel lever orm
scole I-1-0*ELEVATION TO AUDITORIUM.

plastic knob

l'/4* externol 

dia. tube

cast aluminium 
supporting orm

m

hard rubber wheel m
ii

\Vi % K' I
bronze track

grub screw
c i

lead
weight

7felt lined troy for mutes etc
hordwood nosing

elevation

B

bronze track
plan

ELEVATION AND PART SECTION THRO’ STAND, 

scale I*
DETAIL OF MUSIC REST, 

scole 2*- I'-O"

113
H



FURNITURE AND FITTINGS

TELEPHONE BOOTHS: ROYAL FESTIVAL HALL

DESIGNED BY ROBERT H. MATTHEW AND J. L. MARTIN; EDWIN WILLIAMS (senior architcct-iii-charge); 
PETER MORO (associated architect)

The telephone booths, which are supported on 
tubular steel columns, are faced on the front with 
veneered plywood and they are lined inside with 

perforated aluminium



FURNITURE AND FITTINGS

■A’

■o cr
•» c __

oO 4} k.
^ « 4>
o O j: tz a 4O
- € 

® ^ c
o. o. ■ «l

'A-

-:j\
j i 1.]

iSfl D__O___CT* a Mc O E C
2 Eo •.

«
«

o* :5 o o J c
■n o4»* i:E H
fM

A - U*** J; 
8» LU

V>

>/)
• •.®; »/>

O

ec■7 L>i J__

tr■® c _ 
£ C-.9 
2-2^ 
O E g 3

o
o o >

o
o E
8 c —
* o 3 T<

O'c 4o
E — -
3 O' O' 
_ c -o 
O O «l '

E■o ^ o | '»a__
« c P % c3O CNa.

«n ov;\
^ I

rt
A %

f
V

t-j
u•o

O
o

tnD A Xo /JZ
o%.

oV ■o OOc o
o Ki O'Ko. ^ c« 1*^% c o E oo*- o*1% » '4o O.«aK> « eo

Vo M
<N tnl- O'*

r f- T fS
«I M« O-fM

M o« P o :hu 4
Z
O

•'I
iVi b*}tl

Oiji
I

<+
it-1 z

o-*AI <
>

UJ

a:
<
a.

115
H3



FURNITURE AND FITTINGS

MOBILE PRACTICAL LECTURE DESK: NURSES’ HOME AT LEWISHAM

DESIGNED DY BERTRAM CARTER

The desk is lonstructed of plastic panels and it has
a removable top which conceals a stainless steel
sink and fittings. Connections are provided for
supplying the desk with hot and cold water, gas
and electricity



FURNITURE AND FITTINGS

orm of adjustoble 
desk lamp

rcelluiar-plashc 
desk top\

single S omp 
point

Tcellular-plostic 
ponel os sink 
backboard

gas 4-
SLipply .,2*3''"

3'
\

A-\

6"- hordwood rails of ^
\ ’removable top eic 4''2 * l'

-Pther

(IS r aluminium capillary 
chanrsel connected 
to overflow

llV
hardwood 
slide

pressed steel 
sink 20”x I5’x S"

Pplostic sheet '-sink bearers 
ex. 2"x lb"

|’'cellular-plastic
doors

overflow 2-11*''?Lr'cellular-plastic 
panels h \.H U\'2 lead woste 

from sink 11
t 1

1-11^4"

hot ond cold 
water pipes 
with couplings— 
for connection" y 
to supplies

DB waste-pipe strap 
fixed to rail

hardwood roils
3>5"x h"

fcellular- 
plostic - 
division

ex.

nut for coupling tc 
gulley connection

4 J «barrel
bolt

M■M
auu

llV2
^2 cleorance- I

' 4

SECTION A-A.PART LONGITUDINAL SECTION.

•3-8''$"

__,gas supply pipeA—
53

wood inserts at oil 
Xpints in plastic panels

electric conduit-'

k. t .8

♦

rubber tyre to 
castor

borrel bolts for stoying 
unit on platform

4

y? I
A— 4"—^ I

1 1-0'scalij ISECTION B B

117



FURNITURE AND FITTINGS

PULPIT: CHURCH AT CROSSFORD, LANARKSHIRE
DESIGNED BY BASIL SPENCE

This pulpit is a free standing one and it is
constructed of iHtk with moulded panelling and it
has a simple lyalustrade



FURNITURE AND FITTINGS

5^xH thick 
fillet

T^r
% 2*x 1/4 moulded 

/' hondroil

1
]' thick oak 
ponelling

H thick limber seat: 
sponge rubber cushion

3’-4h"

3 X IK stud

IK X IK frominq * 

to seal

n . n3 X IH thick tondq. flooring

5K' M
1

6*x r fillet lOx
thick
treadr

4 X IK floor joistsr-2“
I3*square tapered 

legs
J TT4'x ^a" bearer

CROSS SECTION scale y/-|'-o“

---------------4-IK*--

3*x iK*frominq studs 

for seat \ 3x2"$tuds

> ^.yHx IH'seat 
backing

—\
N
\

!4 thick plywood 
lining ^

/seat
/I /

I 3/I

3x IK door 
stile

2 //
I

4'-7K'
r“n

pk,..pulpit legs I3x2'slud ■ FULL SIZE DETAIL 
OF MOULDED OAK 
PANELLING

U

\

/
/V

|H*xV oak 

bolusters
\

UI2-3
V)^i*lhick plywood 

lining
nr

>1\
i> ■ 4*x 2° studsV

.m

book rest 
2-0”x l'6

L

FULL SIZE DETAIL 

OF OAK HANDRAIL.PLAN, scale V4 “ 1*0

119



FURNITURE AND FITTINGS

LABORATORY SERVICES: RESEARCH LABORATORIES. BLACKLEY, MANCHESTER

DESIGNED DY SERGE GHERMAYEFF

The (H/oplion of a slnicttiraf unit, ami a uniform
tiislrihiilion of work benches ihroughoui the
biiihliiif!. made it possible to provide u series of
service ducts capable of accommodating future
extensions to every fume cuplxfard and laboratory.
The services are carried in ducts in the floors
under the benches. The fume cupbiiards {see
example on the left) are on the corridor side aj'the
laboratories, and their service controls are well set
in to avoid accidental interference. The building's
air-conditioning intak e and extract ducts are in the
corridor ceiling

i



FURNITURE AND FITTINGS

1

tlCMT CASfS OUCT

MEAV1 CAttf 0UC1

'•S I. ^ o •( , * A- j 9« . t • e 3i 6;; &• 0 - <

IuH

COMAHESSEO
NSULATION

FIBAC^-'
SLABV

OUCIS IN FIBftE 
BOAAD ON FIR 
FRAMING /

■AFRESH AIR
INLET

IAIR INTAKE 

DUCT^
AIR EX ACT LIGHT CAL 

DUCT IN 
ALBELTOL

./DUCT
. I It

L > 
i *.

^^l^tlNC CONDUIT

• a

wr»I 1t |FUM0
ICUPBDARD

VENT Extract

•TIHDOHL GLAZED 
■ ITH 
WIRED 
CLASS

GEORGIAN
OBSCURED

-SASH WINDOWS 
GLAZED WITH 
GEORGIAN WIRED 
CLEAR CLASSCORRIDORI^XONOMETRIC OF

Itandard laboratory
I)NIT

FUME ^UFBOAAd 

SERVICflS

HEAV^ CAS 
CXTRilCr DUdT TILED BENCH 

TOR ON I* 
BLOCKBOARD, 
,TEAK EDGED

EARN
ey:

CONTINUOUS--------------
TROUGH

2* WASTE-------------------

REMOVABLE FAHCL- 

‘/2* SERVICE FIFES

<D> EXTRACT OUCT

) INTAKE DUCT

i) LIGHT CAS EXTRACT DUCT

STORAGE SFACE
FUME SERVICE 
CONTROLS

BENCH services: SINK
WASTES, WATER, STEAM

BENCH SERVICES'. 
ELECTRICITT, CAS, VACUUM 

SAFETY SHOWER

© ■FAINTED DEAL 
CUFBOARDS

FUME CUFBOARD SERVICES! 
r ELECTRICITY. GAS, STEAM,
■ COMFRESSED AIA, VACUUM, TTATER 
fc HEAVY CAS EXTRACT DUCT

fc VERTICAL SERVICE DUCTS

2* COMPOSITION 
BLOCKS

(l> STORAGE 
TELEPHONE 
BALANCE TABLE

FIRST AID. VENT
FROM

EXTRACt
lABORATOK

ATEAK SKIRTINC-

B 'UUE SERVICE CONTROLS TYPICAL BENCH 

CHEMIST'S DESK
... y .k ■aa • , 6 , < .• ■I aoA ae. li

SECTION THRO' TYPICALHIGH • LOW TEMPERATURE 
DRYING OVENS FUME

CUPBOARD

n
bottle rack

n II
Jlj SERVICE I'POINTS

t!•)© ® © ®® M ONTIMUOUSSERVICE POINT' P-SINK mm
o o oT f3R5E^

ISERVICE
CONTROlIABlEPULL - Ol e* SHEET 

METAL 
RUBB'SH 
BINS TO , 
EACH BEhCH

,/nEl Tt
II

ETB i;ii I

wAprf? Tj 4
cold

i SECTION.A. jrkivACUuM Supply —|t>aste pipeHOT WATER- 
SUPPLY

CAS SUPPLV-

ELEVATION

SCALE FOR FUME CUPBOARD 
SECTION & BENCH DETAILS

ri r, - 1- ^ -i rr—tI o I 2 3 54

TYPICAL ISLAND 
LABORATORY BENCH

PLAN

121

i



FURNITURE AND FITTINGS

LABORATORY BENCH; SCHOOL OF ANATOMY, CAMBRIDGE

DESIGNED BY STANLEY HALL AND EASTON AND ROBERTSON

Each sfudent has a sink and points for gas, water 
and light. The services are accommodated 
horizontally at the hack of the bench and descend 
to the floor at the end. Bench cupboards are in 
i»ak, ami the wall behind is tiled to cill level

122



FURNITURE AND FITTINGS

•AXONOM CTR 1C 
END UNIT i TYPICAL UNIT

SHOWING

O 2 3I I

SCALE OF FEET

ACe END

n t ACt Ni SH{L r

% I HK DETAIL AT 'B*

f-TACt (NO tHltK

t L OP I N C Dl V I S I O N
« A S f I

D I Tt AK I 0 P

IL-KnEL ^PACl^l
T ■r

CUPBOARD

SECTION THRO’ 
SINK-

•FRONT ELEVATION*
d

a • A i H PI Ptr R A MIHC

^ r-T-T=coi D PAitn
D PAW t ft>1 I

%INK ABOVC

L.-.
%HitrO\ I

— Pi P t DUCT H ANDl. I

SCALE OF FEET
z
•<K ftt ( ) PACt CUP I 0 A RD

4
PLAN o

u
ft t AC t Nt SHU FMr I

T!3-COft 0UI1 

1^, /j-u AK lOP

^*111 Oft A w e

icoHomi3: <
Kt< DETAIL AT’C* DETAIL AT -F*

(.J cf;rf-EL. PLY S I Ni c.w.
II [•!•DUCT

SHU r
li

PAN^L—«lw. kOdACtlABCt A

o I
V-/ HANDLE ____W AS J t :

DETAIL AT *D*(
I DETAIL AT 'F 'I
JIj I

DETAIL SECTION THRO' BENCH1
O 3 ± 5SECTION THRO’ 

CUPBOARD
4•REAR ELEVATION *

SCALE OF INCHES

123



FURNITURE AND FITTINGS

LECTURE THEATRE SEATING: SCHOOL OF ANATOMY. CAMBRIDGE

DFSIGNFD BY STANLFY HALL AND FASTON AND ROBERTSON

Thf seating is constructed in teak, and each row
has a continuous shelf fixed to the back of the
row in front. The seals lip up in sections of two
onto a rubber buffer. The stepping is constructed
in concrete with screed and rubber finish, with teak
nosings to the risers



FURNITURE AND FITTINGS

20 30 400 5 lO
n«?! n i
SCALE or KEY PLAN

1 O I 2 3 4 5______

FEET

lO
FEET

SCALE OF PLANS SECTION £ ELEVATIONQT
I

PLAN AT 'I ' 1812I INCHESJ-i PLAN AT *2’
SCALE OF DETAILS

•I

‘

PLAN AT

I
r
t
I
I

SECTION THRO' TIERS
-«UBBEn riOOftlNC ON SCACEO

-•i NCH •( NO -•

—RENDCAINC

»rnucTURAL r«CE

I
h—OUTL INC Tl P WR • SE * Tor PIT 1 tJ

r
mm

RUBB R Bur r c R

/ . .h a , a

f 'panJl ✓ .TEAK HOBIHC

4 . B .
S •

- . .— conc r^tc b ti p
■ RUBBCll TaCIWC 
•'« 0 R E E 0

4

TIP . VP BEAT

3 t
HTjTEAM

J DETAIL AIT 'A'
ftCA\»UMeR

J
"ll

RE N OCR iNCi

*1
(

tjETAIL T-B^Ute4k
AU»ttA nOOA

TT’
\\

BCRE ED

LINE lOr BTRUCTURAL BTEPPiNC

O
2 • J TlP V P BE AT

4--^o
BWAC KET

KEY PLAN
« RAIL

PANEL►
1C PLANjv

4
DETAIL AT
-TEAK BIOCKB^J;7 ELEVAT SEATINGN TO CENTRE

125



FURNITURE AND FITTINGS

FITTED CUPBOARD: FLATS AT HIGHGATE, LONDON

DESIGNED BY LUBETKIN AND TECTON

A typical example of the fitted cupboards which 
are built into the bedrooms of this block of flats at 
Highgate. The roller shutter is provided to avoid 
interference with the swing of the door

126



FURNITURE AND FITTINGS

PUJIER
I' r>.OjR C0JV41R

PIN Of ROLLCB. 
.rHUTrtf. frX.tO TO 
MC£ Of fRA^INCJ

^PP.IMC ICTION <nutrf(>.corL. 
^SPRING &CTIOMttOUfR SHuntR

DETAIL AT (AMsr/iL fRweMttT POSITION
--------METIL fl >INC.SHump.

10iU?Ug,LE
chelus.

(T>-fl OEIAll fOft, 
.KCOPIC HANCER 
rms COAPARTMENJ

m* fRAMINl

itm rpuviE

t

y

H -i.-^
I

-f
f r-lal

f

IiOJUniftLC EHELVtS ERACKlL__

CftOOvE »oR

SfU’TCR AltTJI'u 6*0- PiY SiC*^..

in \un\

IPiCRETIrm

KE'Y PLAN 
OF CUPBOARD1 ++•^ TT

PU 6ACI^

10J;;ST1AU Ull'lS

tv

n
k

Vf SAWING
PUSTtR

PLASTER

\PLAN AT(e)I fi
/i

I ft Tag1 * e ■oT »I O 
SCALE

• AETAL TRAMl

fOR OEIAll INCHES/LIKE Of fUllf
CORK
SWMINCT

* J 5 4f O 1n
FEETTor AxoNOA^tTMCSCALE

PLAN AT @ ■^fiCE or SAUTTER fLUSH WITH PUSTER fLOON.

127



FURNITURE AND FITTINGS

DESK AND DIVAN: EMBASSY COURT. BRIQHTON, SUSSEX

DliSJGNHI) UY WELLS COATES

Both the desk and the divan have tubular steel 
supports. The divan is 6 ft. 10 in. long by 2 ft. 2 in. 
wide and it has an adjustable back rest



FURNITURE AND FITTINGS

X
' \ vj* <tbe| (THEOINTt 0 ^OOimC COEHICINS ✓

/ I /\

r \\
( B k

5 “ OE
STOPBEb »NB 
PlfOCEb to 
TAKl CUPS

, VJ" bllM II c I'TPErCHJBS
bACVClU CLAT

lOkMl »aCMIP ‘ 7S‘

ilDE ELEVATION
BICVDEST Mmc£D HEBl 
TO MAIM FDAME

DETAIL OF LOWEQ END OF BACV^PEVT iUPPOR-ri 
ENC^ACIHC PIN OM MMM ERAMEmHCI .|-

1II- fAMVAS WESBINC ; IStWM OV£8 llPPtC ^TOiTCHIB

TUBS FILLEt AT 

POINT puecto 
BY BOLT

G

B WASHLBS

BOLT iCCEWEO 
IHtO' STOPPEB 
ENB or 7/8* 
TI^Bt TO tOttM 
A SWIVtL

y13C ;bame ot
ABiUSTABLE
tACKSIST

l'/*'v»/8' DIKfS 
WELBEP TO (DIMEI'A" • J/S* WIT 9>ki

firifi
46' ' IQ"

Flan

DETAIL OH PLAN SHOWlHti HOW 
BACKREU IS Um<iED TO FPAMEDIVAN

3/4*

?•X
•pi

II'^Ja
BClABO

5^
Cn

Mn‘■V_2‘- 4

i

1 H E Tcys“‘

1" BACl HADIUS

PLANSTANDACD TUBE STEEL SUPPORTSDETAIL OF DRAWERS

DESK

129
I



BALCONIES

AUDITORIUM BOX: ROYAL FESTIVAL HALL

DESIGNED BY ROBERT H. MATTHEW AND J. L. MARTIN; EDWIN WILLIAMS (senior archiiecl-in-charge); 
PETER MORO (associated architect)

The base of the curved plaster front to each box 
is slotted for concealed lighting and there are 
recessed lighting fittings in the soffits underneath 
the upper boxes



BALCONIES
fibrous ploster fronf’-

bronze quordroil
1 1 1

n -1 h jjl^oncrere canhievernI 1concrete carrfilever—— shelfm
II
II I

uj1 uAi jL_A
8-7-

icale; H ■ 1-0*PLAN Of FRONT OF AUDITORIUM BOX.

bronze lube^-- ' 
guardrail

hordwood nosing
leather-covered foamed 

" rubber cushion top to shelf

Tbross or oluminium stop 
to fibrous plaster j.

8'x r blockboard shelf 

i'V plywood soffit 

3"x 3" or>gle

B \

____ I
cost bronze bracket bolted to 
steel angle

^*/2" plywood
2 X 2 " anqle>^_

/i

-2'x 2* onqie rogbolled to 

concrete cantilever/

fibrous plaster front 
to box 2-45/e'<1

/

3x2" onqie bolted to 2"x2"ongle

2x2 angle
^ /

2"x2" beorers at side walls-------

front of concrete cantilever
y

Iremovable ii' plywood foot rest
I

3"x 2' welded onqie w 
frame at eoch side

•removoble laluminium cover

fine Iscreed felt ..-carpet/
% nTTTTItungsten liqht^ 

fitted to 
timber botten

I reinforcement 
I over holes 
I In slab2“screed J

.6. 1

bracket-" 4" concrete slob.r

E± y

continuous aluminium reflector

> underside of 
concrete cantilever

lighting slots in 
fibrous plaster c

-^fibrous plaster light fitting

scole: r-O"SECTION THROUGH FRONT OF AUDITORIUM BOX.

131
13



BALCONIES

BALCONY AND WINDOW WALL: HOUSE AT PALM SPRINGS, CALIFORNIA

iniSIGNhD BY CLARK AND LRtY

The caniileveretl balcony is strutted at one end by 
tubular steel rods branching from the base of one 
of the columns which support the house

Fhotograph: Julitts sShalmarf

L



BALCONIES

Vk lu .1 guun

/
S\2"

I

A 1/
^ 4 plywood soffit
metal fascia I

|l7 - o'

5- 2*
T

r^'

2^.10'

b\b\h“

QJ I \
1. ,i

icole W - 1=0'PART ELEVATION

ti777W, 12". 6",-T. /
// it k/ \ /, die. bolts/

/
//// I ^Y'\X \\m‘fixed 'i \ . F—

■ 4% 2'
/ ' screen/ a // \ K washerLA

metal sheetimjl
2^' -A—I « I •'4-1 4H* I M3 - o' 3*dia. steel 

column
8^.1'4-0

\scale ^ full sizePART PLAN OF WINDOW

8*8»^ 
boie plate

2'dio steel pipe 
welded to column 2-b'dia. concrete pipe

K 1boseplote , n T
• I

ID■V

I )
\ 1^-6'[ plate welded.

I to top of column'\
MI\ 4-0\

I\

i»

H i MIPLAN OF CORNER COLUMN scale l'- l'-o' SECTION THRO WINDOW scole I • I - O

133



BALCONIES

BALCONY OVER ENTRANCE: UNIVERSITY LABORATORIES AT CAMBRIDGE 

DESIGNED BY EASTON AND ROBERTSON

The reinforced concrete balcony is faced ^'ilh 
Portland stone and has a lead-lined flower box 
running round the top



BALCONIES

_ —^ . .. — -

r« r hordwoodt

o 1i DT lead flashinq

71b. lend copinq—\ 
end llninq_________[

I JIW
I

flower bOK

I
(Vi* cement screedI >

i2io'AH

• 4 I''' A*ff T

dio lead outlet
concrete •

b"
2Vlz*porHtton blocl»-j— 

VC rendering-------------------B 3Vz" Portlond 
itone ilob

jcale Ve** I'-O*ELEVATION

/

icole \Yi« I'-O*DETAIL AT D,

t

l5'-9*- ,nA V,y
rodius VqI

d-3'

yC asphalt turned 
Into joint

scole •/•'= I'-O*PLAN.

l3'/z* brickwork

4YC brick on edge

iVz" min. thickness 
screed lold to foil.

t
3

t concrete
4 4 p

$ 2"*rir metol dowels 
2 per stone slab

•lO' ^yc22*«7*i75lb r.s.)

scole n't*- I'-O*DETAIL AT C. Vs*'steel plote«

4 — V4' Ceorqion 
wired polished 

-I plate gloss
•A.

V■S'

-zy-------- brickwork

* IL— 2“ dIo steel 
tubing

concrete filling

li
7 2H" thick blue poviors 

on screed lold to fall |l
4 I

T
Iji.$

i
o>. '5" f. c. slob •- IL.A

<u> 6' r. c. slob

tormoc. ¥ , \VA

1 f.

DETAIL AT B. scole l-O'scale IVz''==r-0' ADETAIL AT A.
135



BALCONIES

BALCONY FRONT: PORTMAN DAY NURSERY, MARYLEBONE. LONDON

DESIGNED BY STANLEY HALL AND EASTON AND ROBERTSON

The from of this cot balcony is constructed of 
steel standards supported at intervals by steel stays, 
btyth embedded in the concrete curb, and obscured 
glass panels. The flooring is asphalt tiles. The 
handrail helps to stop anyone climbing the railings

136



BALCONIES

4

|i—

IUTk-----------

«

If' •■D, FLOOR,

I? ^ •VAXONOMETRIC s
flti

33

NSTEEL STANDARDS
TURNED INTO

OCONCRETE CURB

t'/4' 0«AM. GAS BARREL------ ‘
HANDRAIL 

2*XI* STEEL HAIL-
-♦

l'/2'xi* STEEL RAIL SLOTTED TO 

TAKE CLASS

'/4* FLOOR ICEOftCiAN WIRED PLATE CLASS
i . I * '•*

• o|'x3/4' *'STEEL STAY EMBEDDED 
IN CONCRETE CURB------------------------

'h* X 3/4' MAIN STEEL 
STANDARDS TURNED A EMBEDDED 
INTO CONCRETE CURB

I

3/4' ASPITALTE
#>

4' MALE• ROUND CUTTER

!l
I* ROUGH BOARDING-

CJ ■

■ il,.o&.TEAK BOARDING ■ O PH ■QROUNq FLOOR1-SCREED I• i3
• 0 ..j^CEMENT RENDERING

SECTION THRO’ COT 
BALCONY

O

• 0 • FT
• O' .

■Z. DETAIL SECTION f , THRO’ balcony' 
' RAILINGS

1■- ^-t-.
/

. I o 2 3 4 5 10o. iD ■ ■ ■
!• . (?.• -;

• • o •
0

no- .■ ■- o 3 FTO • O I 2

137



BALCONIES

BALCONY AND WINDOWS: HOUSE NEAR HALLAND, SUSSEX

DESIGNED BY SERGE CHERMAYEFF

The balcony runs the length of the 
house, and bedrooms have access 
to it. It has a teak balustrade, 
and a slat deck, removable 
in sections, laid on bituminous 
felt roofing. The slat deck 
allows rainwater to run away 
immediately. The louvre ventilators 
over door.s and windows are baffled 
in the wall thickness against direct 
draught and whistle



BALCONIES

r
SHEEL, COPPER. FLASHIW 

DEAL COPING---------------------

COMPOSITE
rBmjMASTIC

SHEETING

1/2* SCREED
* WOOD FIBRE 
RD ON BATTENS

X

JO —
> H

n73
$(P“D S

4 ?r6' fiEBATEO
RED CEDAR- SIDING

3)
>°

T7
7/8* OJACONAL^ 
OEAL^^TOiatrfi^ 3/16* SUPER HARDBOARD

k
L- K> Ui

BUILDING PAPER--

>E:RMANENT 
OlDEO, TEAK

TYPICAL 
VENT tfJ

STANDARD 
METAL GRILLE

rfARDBOARD BAFFLES

KEYTEAK LlwmOS & - 
DRIP PAINTED -- SECTION

FT
I 0 I 2 9 « & lO7

SCALE FOR 
DETAILSii

i INTEAK SASH TWICE O 2 iI I (OILED

(TEAK T/anOITail TvFiCt 
lOlLED t WAXED LATER•AINTEOTEAK CILL

.//
Ml

i—+—

2 llUPRiGHiTS IN TEAK 
llllC£_iDU£U_ i._ ^
[deal RaI

PAINTED
I

TEAK BOOR

BOTTOM I COURSE
SIDINGS

SECTION B- B
tSULATiNC QUILT

139

i



BALCONIES

CORNER BALCONIES: SENATE HOUSE, UNIVERSITY OF LONDON

DESIGNED BY CHARLES HOLDEN

These corner balconies, constructed in Portland 
Slone, are lied into the structure with gun-metol 
holding down bolts. Underneath there are 
ventilation slots. The rainwater heads and pipes 
are in cast lead

140



BALCONIES

RAILINGS —11

■ -CILU STONE

UUGONY
FIRST rioo> STONE
UVU---- 1
~T£^|

Cun MT«t
tt^RTT JOCCUjUOIDINC DOWN

tOLTS - coR^AB ntani?=i*
riRST FLOOR LEVEL

VENTILA'
* SLOTS

«^ - -

POSITION CK
UOLDINC. DOWTM »OLTS

SLCTION TMROUCH
BALCONY

SLOTS IO« CLlNuniL -
MOLONC DOWN iOLTS

5 UTTS PER INCH ON FECI

ASPUALTE
UNING

±SECTIONAXONOWETRIC rtET

DLTAIL OF TYPICAL RAINWATER HEAD SCALE.or AxONOMETfilC r«T
1I I

141



COVERED WAYS AND CANOPIES

COVERED WAY: AIRCRAFT BUILDINGS AT FILTON

DtSICiNtO BY ERIC ROSS

Tuhiilur steel frames and purlins carry the roof 
which is of rough cast wired glass with ahiminium 
alloy glazing bars



COVERED WAYS AND CANOPIES

8-|V2"overoll

I wVipol«n( qlozinq bar
;oluminium alloy 

fUinq shoe palenr qlozing bar - ——
'/4"rouqli co$l wired glass •\

I
iVx I'A'x'A" 
olumirtium 
cover ongle

2" diam. fubular 
sleel purlin

self tapping 
screw

' 2"diom tubulor steel purlin

DETAIL SECTION THROUGH 
GLAZING BAR. scoie 'A full size

2" diom. tubular 
' steel purlin

*

2"diam tubulor 
steel frame

DETAIL SECTION AT X . 
scale )A full size

7-67-7 covered way

— 7-6

. concrete wolkwoy to foils
-/■ /T( 3: n t ■

/O’ .
!■ .1 •* rt " t *>M * 9 * 6 

concrete ■ 
podstone j

services duct

CROSS SECTION THROUGH WALKWAY SHOWING TUBULAR FRAME, 
scoie '/z" s l-O" CANTEEN

91-5’

ASSEMBLY
HALL

lO-O" cen tre
■—i

T d<^n
1j

concrete stoirs. '

166-8

scoie l-O"KEY PLAN SHOWING SETTING OUT OF WALKWAY.

143

i



COVERED WAYS AND CANOPIES

ORCHESTRA CANOPY; ROYAL FESTIVAL HALL

DtSIGNED BY ROBERT H. MATTHEW AND J, L, MARTIN; EDWIN WILLIAMS (senior archilecl-in-charge); 
PETER MORO (associated architect)

The photograph shows the arrangement of 
ph’H'ood box girders and transverse beams, the 
access gangways and the method of suspension 
from the superstructure



COVERED WAYS AND CANOPIES

CT* OC
-o

O OuV
P •» 5ir o* O

E
oV

tl
u>
c;o
\

s y ooo o.
oc >•o o.

□ Z)
•s^

E
a \ +

\lAilI*

CO

1-?

■f+ I
<*+ -s:4. uoc ^ I

X “ Q.I > oI
«J

*Jl 2’-'^a.
o Ojeu >-P O Q.

? oO
oCl.1) •pOE V
< UT3

a. CO 03■a fV >>o O 4(3 > v> LUC a:o ou <
145

K

J



COVERED WAYS AND CANOPIES

PORCH GRILLE AND FLOWER BOX: AIRCRAFT BUILDINGS AT FILTON

DFSIGNKD IIY TRIG ROSS

• The vertical slats of the natural ceilarwooil grille
are supported by twisted steel rods grouted into the
concrete flower box and carried on up to the canopy
over the door



COVERED WAYS AND CANOPIES

asphalt hjrned over
, ti

r.c. canopy
i

1 ^*dia. twisted 

m.s. qolvd. rods■ «

rods grouted 
in holes left 
in canopy

x\ unpainted 
cedar slots

X

* 1'^ top 
notched around 
rods

rai

n
kj

A
metal sleeve 
around base of rods

m concrete 
flower box —

T (17ii/I 1 MryT rWi f 1 ryi
I “ I It'*

\.i______r_j______ Lj_j
r-1^ xH cedar slats —i I I ■«

l_L j.___x_i____ IJI (

2"dia concrete legs n n

r*o-I'-O'
1-0"'

r-o'canopy over I'- O*'

dia. twisted 
m.s. qolvd. rods' 0 flower box

scale “ I ■ O’ELEVATION AND PLAN OF FLOWER BOX AND GRILLE.

^ Tv\H X 1*4 cedar
bottom roil

\
N iVxV

weathered
member

/

r-X2-
metal sleeve around 
base of rods

I \,

11

r 't section
4

T -

6'r-0" 1 X 1^ cedor 

bottom rail " 
notched around 
rods

A\i
' , «

I
slats

4 ■ . i .
■ s •lVf-2-

\I f metal sleeve under

plon
VERTICAL SECTION THRO' FLOWER BOX 

AND GRILLE.
ENLARGED DETAILS AT A. scale *1 full sizele i^"-r-o

tea

147
K2



COVERED WAYS AND CANOPIES

ENTRANCE PORCH CANOPY: HOUSE AT SEVENOAKS. KENT

DESKiNtD BY WALTER GROPIUS ANO E. MAXWELL FRY

The canopy of this entrance porch projects over a 
smalt paved terrace, and is constructed of pine 
rafters covered with hoarding and bituminous fell. 
On the underside it is painted and left open. The 
house itself is timber framed, and the aim has been 
to have a thoroughly insulated construction. The 
windows are wood casements

LJ',. .



COVERED WAYS AND CANOPIES

.6'X2* PINECEDAR WEATHER
BOARDING, RAFTERSLE
UNPAINTED

4’ X 4*-6'XI* TONGUEO
FASCIA& GROOVED 8'X2*RAFTERS!' ‘BOARDING

BITUMINOUS 4'X2*-
ROOFING

p' CEDaP 
I-BUILDING 
I PAPER
1-3/4' ROUGH 
, BOARDINGJOISTS

P C.
LOO#^

AXONOMETRIC
scale

detail of
WALL
CONSTRUCTION

i .4'X3* PLATE 

I D P C
f T I60

YAt2 O

40

2 I FLASHING w:
A . !ft*

BITUMINOUS I 
ROOFING FELT

■)|
l»-1

6*X2' PINE RAFTERS

G* X 1' TONGUED & 
GROOVED BOARDINGrZiNC FLASHING

Idituminous roofing felt

4* Xl' TONGUEO & 
-gQDVFD ROA|RDING

2* EXT DIAM.
steel tube PAINTED

ex 6'X2' PINE 
RAFTERS

COPINI
DETAIL 
AT @ TONE PAVING

t0 1 T 0 «e «A
l' SCREEDSECTION THRO' 

PORCH
4' CONCRETE-* 
PLATE

4'X2* JOISTS—' 
4*X3' PLATE-----6'X6* SOLE

FIt r-lrtf-V J

149



HEATING

HEATING PANELS: SCHOOL AT LEEDS 

DESIGNED BY R. A. H. LIVETT

The healing is placed below the windows and is
concealed behind sheet steel panels which have
narrow horizontal grilles at the lop and the
bottom

h



HEATING

t\V4 ^lozed rile sillaluminium window 
frame hardwood fascia

f|pbpNI0Qpt3

////
'^///

/ 3k"///// /// /// / ///// // wood pluq✓ / // /// / ////>
///,

/ / / ////
V/////. // // / // / // 4/// / // // y.//

v/y/y
// //

/ / / // /, // / / // ///. // pr e c ofs t/itone si I f
- y X •• ' y ,

/ / / / /y // / // // /X , // / /X
///////

//////^
//////y//////////

/ /// / /yZ/y/
/////// 
////////

/ y// hofdwood frame// / rubber
wedqe

//
/

^'‘qrillez. ■^4- cemenr renderinq

'
/

18 qouqe 
baffle side plate

2" continuous qround

16 qouqe sheet 
Steel front plate

T 7
X /

.• /
X

1*9

z sheet steel 
enclosure 
of fins

F air top ond 
Y connection^XI

M .Stiffener ^ 

felt packinqbronze 1 header

r r
/

zl^Z
d'VlIle

2"xk"
continuous
qround

7 T T
lock shield 
valve/ /xF/Z it

pFk" .

-brasf cups 
4-^ond screws

f,,/x
X.

z ■ \ :-'n

»v 7
V'X V/

' 7'-
damp
proof
course

IrencFr 5"concrcfei 7 ■flov; g
X

XX

• r, •
moms - Sf'

V
r

SECTION IHROUCH HEATING PANEL scaled full size

hordwood

r-io"
metal panel

<V2* lO' I'/it1^ >'
I element2J'4

nFirfi T
qrille

liiL

t-T 1T
— finished floor level

PART ELEVATION OF HEATING PANEL, scole l’'»rO“

151

d



HEATING

FIREPLACE: HOUSE AT CHICHESTER. SUSSEX

DESIGNED BY POWELL AND MOYA

This fireplace at a house at Chichester is in the 
living-room and the solid fuel fire has hot air ducts 
which serve both the dining recess and the kitchen



HEATING
I

4,
. ^ «

SMSSnMMiiTOPWl/WWlATlmantel shelf

4= 0
t9

I
recessterrazzo terrazzo terrazzo

\/
K

convector 

fire unit I
wood shelf 
on iron brockets ''

recess
1 screed on 
A no-fines

A

Tthick slate slob '
A

mantel shelf on 
iron bracketsE311" e 0

22air ducts to feed convector rc.lintel"
ELEVATION OF FIREPLACE.

B dining room kitchen

SECTION B"B (showing recess above fireploce). 

scole 1-0"

rendering
V.

1 I I I I

oir duct plinth

-«— I

AIR VENT (section and elevation), 

scole % ■ l-O
air

/■ flue /'

.-I'slote shelf lining
■A

f
3' . ex9*x l4*hardwcod 

mantel

1- fireprorjjf 
renderi

vent"
4'f .. t elfA kll/,

■' “■ I t
■ ».

r.c. lintel re.lintel
7?/

asbestos 
rope packing

9 }}
L-

flue-piece
V / flot steel lintelterrazzo•V

3'-9n
'/'/A

- r-8"

■''' c' . Iiordwoojconvector convector
(cast-iron)w. I / wire mesh4"no-flnes

I- I'-lV— f
•a" 9 f ^ ® ‘'o

» • o’v 'shuttering'A Oprecast
., concrete box

1‘.2!4 concrete , .

8Bn
2l precost concrete box 9-^9 9Id p c.

scale h"" 1-0*^ scale • I'O"SECTION A-A. SECTION C-C

153



heating

HEATING BY RADIATORS: BOW STREET POLICE COURT 

DESIGNED BY G. MACKENZIE TRENCH

Air in/ets in the externa! walls allow fresh air to be 
ilrowii over the radiators before entering the court. 
The removable from is in Australian walnut 
plywood and grilles are in bronze



HEATING

SECTION THRO' 
KADI ATOP. 

RECESS.

4«iw WINDOW

k*ciuii(
COiNkAb*'NZE FINISH

WP.T Elevation

orcRiui '€i.

\ w &
-•5;

^IIU,v

mmw'
mwSM

'j m

\ ^ASeiSTO? irtl •3i.VANISEO ULCNm

m *~Tr oftiuESlU fB.E« AIR 
CONTROL

a
- EaTENLXO XUVt 

TO LAUfATOR
-CRilkf

mm

c.
fe..

“v.

/iNi
N

t

.a__ c.xJlV, /yV Om 1I sx' t-t-I-ITTl I I tTvrij
AXl)NO«\ETKIC :—r

FEEr
I

r~Z' .

L-

----------------- I/ o 6FRESH AIR, 
CONIROL c:—ir . i 

DETAILS
1— , 1___ 1.

- i
INCHESp;I

/'j

J
GRILLE

+-

KAOIATOP.

N

h-

4
contiolIrou ■M

V
remOvaLlc rfoNT

LOUVRESr.Auia
iODVRCSK

Pivviboo
CONTROL ROD

RADIATOR
hvmiZlh X /T^

N
,N

III
•IIH

I
V. y

CiLVANiTEO IRON 

ASSESroS Ik*Wl AlR CONTROU
yr

iX
X

I1A X

GRILLES. «S0K0SffiK
'^^T'ZZZZZTTZyrZT^. PART PLANX

//

155



HEATING

A FIREPLACE: LONDON GLIDING CLUB. DUNSTABLE. HERTS

DESIGNED BY CHRISTOPHER NICHOLSON

The electric fire, in stainless steel, has been 
designed so that the elements are concealed behind 
the uppermost plate, making a guard rail 
unnecessary. The siu round and the Jloor slab are 
in travertine marble, and the wall finish is of 
standard size sheets of insulating board



HEATING
SCALE FOR tLtVAlOM.PLAH 4/UONOMtTRK

I ? 3 4 S 4 7 R q
IN ntr

SCALE FOR DCTAIL5

* 5 6 7 B q to.I_____2 3IN INCHES

WALLbOARD

V JOINTS

sakelite instrument
PAI«L

PLY FASOA 
SWTCHES — nu

------MARBLE

w*PBLE
ELEVATION SIDESHELF

.y FASCIA

SATIN FINiSH —
METAL

SHELF

-SATIN FINISH 
METAL

-MARBLE
ICARTH

COVE
MARBLE HEARTH SKIRTING

I JLSC.A—
AXONOMETRIC PLAN

■ALLBOAR 9,.,.^ 
a'^i PLY

*•1A-MARBLE
SURROUHP e

~-LA
\

-4-

QWLLCs^ CHROMIUM
I • •

U

SATW FINISH 
METAL FRAME

n*

\

\. 14"ELEMENT 

UETAL

4* ELEMENT
FINISH

CTffKMMJU-
REFLECTOR

CHROMIUM
REFLECTOR

4.

N^►
AIR INLET

CHROMIUM

-V- -
SATIN FINISH 
METAL

N

< M3SATIN FINISH 
METAL

FLOOR LEm

ELEVATION OF FIREPLACE SECTION
157



INDEX

Acoustic canopy, 144 
Air ducts, hot, 152 
Air inlets in external wall, 154 
Aluminium doors, external, 34 
Aluminium eaves, 84 
Aluminium-framed screen, 70 
Aluminium undulating roof, 82 
Ash box, 152 
Auditorium box, 130

French doors, 40
sliding doors, horizontal, external, 10, 36 
sliding doors, horizontal, internal, 46, 

48, 66
sound absorbanl doors, 38 
swing door, glazed, external, 42 

Double-glazed window, 30 
Double-swing doors, see Doors

Eaves
aluminium eaves, 84 
detail of eaves. 88 
sunroom eaves, 36 

Electric fire, 156
Exhibition, Festival of Britain. South Bank, 

16, 18, 20, 22, 56, 58, 62, 78, 82, 98, 100

Baffles, sun, 74, 76 
Balconies

auditorium box, 130 
cantilevered balcony, 132 
concrete balcony over entrance, 134 
glazed cot balcony, 136 
stone balcony, 140 
timber balcony, 138 

Balustrades, 50, 54, 64 
sec also Staircases 

Bay window, 14 
Bench, laboratory, 122 
Blind-box, external, 40 
Bookcases and bookshelves, 86, 88, 98 
Booking-office counter, 106 
Bar counter, 104

Fascia, shopfront, 26
Fireplaces, 152, 156
Fittings, see Furniture and Fillings
Flower boxes, 14. 22, 32, 134, 146
Foot rail, brass, 104
French doors, 40
Fresh air inlets in external wall, 154 
Fume cupboard in laboratory, 120 
F'urniture and Fittings 

bar counter, 104
bookshelves, cupboard and window fit­

ment, 86
bookcase and clerestory lighting, 88
booking office counter, 106
cash desk, 108
china cabinet, 100
cupboards, wall fitment of, 90
desk and divan, 128
fitted cupboard, 126
laboratory bench, 122
laboratory unit, 120
lecture desk, mobile, 116
music stand, 112
office desk, 94
pulpit, 118
raked seating in lecture theatre, 124 
service counter in public library, 110 
service hatch fitment, 92 
shelves, adjustable, 88, 96 

. shelves, cable-hung glass, 98 
sideboard and china cabinet, 100 
telephone booths, 114 
ticket storage unit, 102

Cabinet, china. 100
Canopy, see Covered IVays and Canopies 
Cash desk, 108
Ceilings, see Roofs and Ceilings 
Clerestory windows, 82, 84, 88 
Concealed lighting, 88, 92, 130 
Concrete balcony, 134 
Concrete canopy, 146 
Continuous welded balustrade, 54 
Corrugated glass partitions, 66 
Counters 

bar counter, 104 
booking office counter, 106 
public library counter, 110 

Covered Ways and Canopies 
acoustic canopy, 144 
cantilevered canopy, 24 
concrete canopy, 146 
glazed covered way, 142 
timber porch canopy, 148 

Cupboards, 86, 90, 92, 126

i

Desks
cash desk, 108 
desk and divan, 128 
mobile lecture desk, 116 
office desk, 94

Display screen, perforated, 96 
Display window in motor showroom, 24 
Divan, 128 
Doors

door to balcony, 138 
double-swing doors, internal, 38 
double-swing glazed doors, external, 34, 

40,44

Glass balustrades, 50, 64
Glass panels, illuminated, 106
Glass partitions, corrugated, 66
Glass screen, 108
Glass shelves, 98, 100
Glass wall, see Windows {window wall)
Glass wall, steel framed, 10
Glass wail and balcony, 132
Glazed cot balcony front, 136

158



Glazed covered way, 142
Glazed doors, external, 10, 34, 36, 40,42,44
Grille, porch, 146
Grille, double-sliding steel, 46
Grilles, heating, 32, 150, 154

Shop, adjustable shelves in, 96 
Shopfronts, 24, 26 
Sideboard and china cabinet, 100 
Shutters, see RoUer shutters 
Sliding doors, 10, 36, 46, 48, 66 

see also Doors
Sliding windows, see Windows
Sloping glass window in motor showroom,Hatch, see Service hatch fitment 

Heating 
air ducts, 152 
electric fire, 156 
fireplaces, 152, 156 
grilles, 32, 150, 154 
panels, 150 
radiators. 150, 154 
solid fuel fire, 152

24
Solid fuel fire, 152
Sound absorbant linings in telephone 

booths, ] 14
Sound absorbant doors, 38 
Stone balcony, 140 
Staircases

continuous welded balustrade, 54 
glass balustrades, 50, 64 
steel and terrazo staircase, 60 
steel and timber staircases, 58, 64 
timber and aluminium staircase, 52 
suspended steel staircase 62 
tubular steel staircase, 56 

Steel truss roof, 84 
Sun bafRes. 74, 76
Simroom, sliding doors and caves to, 36 
Swing doors, see Doors 
Sunblinds, 32, 40

Laboratory bench. 122 
Laboratory unit, 120 
Lamella roof, 78 
Lighting

concealed lighting, 88. 92. 130 
illuminated glass panels, 106 
recessed lighting, 114, 130 
tube lighting to shopfront, fluorescent, 26 

Louvres, canvas, 18 
Louvres, timber, 76

Telephone booths, 114
Ticket storage unit. 102
Timber truss roof, 74
Trellis, see Porch grille and flower box
Tubular steel-framed covered way, 142
Tubular steel staircase, 56

Music stand, J 12

Office desk. 94
Opening lights in windows, 12, 20 
Orchestra canopy, 144 Undulating roof, aluminium, 82

Partitions, see Wails and Partitions 
Plant stand, perforated metal, 30 
Porch canopy, 148 
Porch grille and flower box, 146 
Pulpit, 118

Walls and Partitions 
aluminium-framed glass screen, 70 
corrugated glass partitions, 66 
disappearing (vertically sliding) parti­

tion, 72
timber walls to bay window, 14 
timber screen, 68 
wall construction, detail of, 148 
window wall, steel framed, 10 

Water bars, 40, 44, 138 
Welded balustrade, continuous, 54 
Windows

bay windows, 14 
casement windows, 138 
clerestory windows. 82, 84, 88 
display window in motor showroom, 24 
double-glazed window, 30 
double-pancd window for displaying 

photographic negatives, 16 
French windows, 40 
louvres, canvas, 18
opening lights in glass block panels, 12 
shop-front and fascia, 26 
sliding windows, steel, 32 
sliding windows, timber, 28 
strip windows, supplementary, 86 
window wall and balcony, 132 
window wall, steel-framed, 10 
window with flower boxes, 22 
window with horizontally centre hung 

opening lights, 20 
Window boxes, see Flower boxes 
Woodwool roof slab, 84

Radiators. 150, 154 
Rainwater head, 140 
Recessed lighting, 114, 130 
Roller shutters, 90, 92, 126 
Roofs and Ceilings 

corridor rooflight, 80 
Lamella roof, 78
steel truss roof with woodwool slab, 84 
sun baffles, 74, 76 
timber louvres, 76 
timber truss roof, 74 
undulating roof, aluminium, 82 

Royal Festival Hall, 14, 38, 50, 102, 104, 
106, 112, 114, 130, 144

Seating in lecture theatre, raked, 124 
Screens

glass screen, aluminium-framed, 70 
glass screen to cash desk, 108 
perforated display screen, 96 
timber screen, 68 

Service hatch fitment, 92 
Shelves, adjustable, 88, 96 
Shelves, glass, 98, 100

159




